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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
 
Women 60 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 #1211 Jamison, Jayla  SO South Carolina 37.29 Q
 2 #1526 Holmes, Sharmelle  JR Unattached 27.48 Q
 3 #321 Sweeney, Kayla  JR Coastal Carolina 17.50 Q
 4 #1006 Jefferson, Melissa Nike 37.36 Q
 5 #1522 Brown Edwards, Felicia Unattached 27.49 Q
 6 #712 Watson, Najhyrai  FR Georgia Southern 17.55 Q
 7 #1235 Sumpter, Anastasia  SO South Carolina 37.51 q
 8 #775 Washington, Lamaria  SO Howard 17.59 q
 9 #1520 Alston, Jharna Unattached 17.67
 10 #1762 Hughes, Amber WinnersCircle 37.67
 11 #402 Hor, Halutie  JR Coppin State 37.69
 12 #975 Scott, Pebbles  SO N. Carolina A&T 17.69
 13 #1011 Cox, Tiara  SO North Greenville 27.70
 14 #726 Heard, Maleah  SO Georgia State 17.71
 15 #753 Dade, De'ja  SR Howard 37.71
 16 #1471 Washington, Shanyah  FR Troy 27.71
 17 #740 Tellis, Camarii  SO Georgia State 27.72
 18 #769 Pittman, Tiffani Rae  SO Howard 17.72
 19 #1447 Frost, Naveyh  SO Troy 17.75
 20 #821 Ray, Jada Lane 4 Track Club 37.77
 21 #730 McBean, Jada  JR Georgia State 37.80
 22 #962 Griffin, Jaera  SO N. Carolina A&T 27.89

 
Women 60 Meter Dash Qualifying

American: 6.95 A 3/7/1998 Marion Jones, USA
NCAA: 7.08 N 2/28/2015 Remona Burchell, Alabama

Facility: 7.19 F 1/18/2020 Tamari Davis, Unattached
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #775 Washington, Lamaria  SO Howard 97.58
 2 #740 Tellis, Camarii  SO Georgia State 77.65
 3 #402 Hor, Halutie  JR Coppin State 17.65
 4 #726 Heard, Maleah  SO Georgia State 17.71
 5 #1011 Cox, Tiara  SO North Greenville 27.71
 6 #730 McBean, Jada  JR Georgia State 17.74
 7 #975 Scott, Pebbles  SO N. Carolina A&T 37.76
 8 #821 Ray, Jada Lane 4 Track Club 37.76
 9 #754 Dunbar, Kaya-Rae  SO Howard 27.78
 10 #1453 Igbinoghene, Hope  JR Troy 17.81
 11 #1208 Grant, MaKayla  FR South Carolina 47.81
 12 #1552 Evans, Mahala  FR Unc Pembroke 17.82
 13 #202 Jackson, Mecca  JR Citadel 57.82
 14 #405 Oku, Gifty  SO Coppin State 127.83
 15 #135 Bascombe, Xaria  FR Benedict 77.84
 16 #1719 Robinson, Mekyll  JR Western Carolina 37.85
 17 #1123 Miller, Tresta Quick Fire 17.86
 18 #772 Thompson, Lauren  FR Howard 27.87
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South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women 60 Meter Dash Qualifying)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 19 #1024 Smiling, JoAnn  SO North Greenville 47.89
 20 #695 Hence, Nia  FR Georgia Southern 117.89
 21 #1220 McMichael, Devyn  SO South Carolina 37.89
 22 #520 Johnson, Audrey  SO Emory 57.91
 23 #744 Walker, Mckenzie  SO Georgia State 27.93
 24 #1554 Haston, Raven  SO Unc Pembroke 47.94
 25 #818 Brister, Maddison Lane 4 Track Club 67.95
 26 #1696 Booker, Taja  SO Western Carolina 37.98
 27 #140 Freeman, Santiona  SO Benedict 77.99
 28 #363 Exum, Nya  JR Coker 68.00
 29 #157 Williams, Shantel  SR Benedict 48.01
 30 #1311 Wilson, Makayla  FR Southern Wesleyan 58.04
 31 #839 Muhammad, Alanna  JR Limestone 28.04
 32 #1306 Pittman, Jada  FR Southern Wesleyan 58.04
 33 #203 Lawrence, Zeniyah  SR Citadel 118.04
 34 #503 Dianno, Maura  SO Emory 68.04
 35 #1283 Beugre, Michele  SR Southern Wesleyan 38.07
 36 #1132 Gist, Cameran  FR SC State 108.07
 37 #188 Byrd, Cyla  JR Citadel 78.08
 37 #968 King, Jade  JR N. Carolina A&T 88.08
 39 #527 Lavelle, Ella  SR Emory 58.09
 40 #1128 Donovan, Jasmaine  SO SC State 68.09
 41 #1130 Frederick, Angelica  SO SC State 28.09
 42 #273 Smith, Staci  SO Claflin 88.10
 43 #433 Carnevale, Kate  SR Davidson 48.12
 44 #495 Binetti, Kaya  SO Emory 68.12
 45 #1706 Gayle, Brianna  SO Western Carolina 38.12
 46 #1708 Greene, Jasmine  FR Western Carolina 28.13
 47 #1139 Smith, Maya  SO SC State 58.15
 48 #655 Miranda-Rosado, Sarianna  SR Gardner-Webb 68.16
 49 #728 James, Jessica  SO Georgia State 78.16
 50 #1131 Frierson, Mion  FR SC State 108.19
 51 #1642 Grace, Robbie  SR Wake Forest 128.21
 52 #96 Blackwell, Bethany  SR Barton 88.22
 53 #1129 Edmondson, Domonique  SR SC State 78.22
 54 #916 Turner, Paris  FR Montreat 108.23
 55 #1764 Brooks, Alliyah  JR Winthrop 58.23
 56 #1726 Turner, Mikayla  SO Western Carolina 68.25
 57 #1769 Dean, Sonia  FR Winthrop 128.26
 58 #374 Redding, Naizja  FR Coker 88.27
 59 #431 Blau, Cassandra  SR Davidson 48.29
 60 #362 English, Ayanna  SR Coker 88.33
 61 #54 Hayden, Joeli  SO Anderson (S.C.) 88.37
 62 #774 Wajd, Jazmyn  FR Howard 88.38
 63 #434 Casey, Hannah  FR Davidson 98.48
 64 #1300 Love, Kayla  SO Southern Wesleyan 108.49
 65 #112 Tutt, Keiarra  FR Barton 108.51
 66 #1027 Wilson, Jada  JR North Greenville 98.60
 67 #270 Miller, Jordyne  FR Claflin 118.62
 68 #14 Pack, Kiana  FR Allen 98.62
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Results
Finals ...   (Women 60 Meter Dash Qualifying)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 69 #1776 Mack, Lasharie  SO Winthrop 98.67
 70 #1124 Ayinmide, Tokunbo  JR SC State 118.75
 71 #909 Perryman, Nia  SR Montreat 88.77
 72 #1202 Ellison, Camille  FR South Carolina 78.89
 73 #1138 Sells, Imani  SO SC State 98.90
 74 #142 Johnson, Janae  JR Benedict 108.99
 75 #1127 Cooper, Sydney  FR SC State 119.27
 76 #454 Rodriguez, Ceci  SR Davidson 109.28
 --- #1133 Harris, Chanice  JR SC State 10DNF

 
Women 60 Meter Dash

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 #1211 Jamison, Jayla  SO South Carolina  7.25
 2 #321 Sweeney, Kayla  JR Coastal Carolina  7.46
 3 #1522 Brown Edwards, Felicia Unattached  7.50
 4 #1235 Sumpter, Anastasia  SO South Carolina  7.50
 5 #775 Washington, Lamaria  SO Howard  7.54
 6 #712 Watson, Najhyrai  FR Georgia Southern  7.54
 7 #1526 Holmes, Sharmelle  JR Unattached  7.58

 
Women 200 Meter Dash

American: 22.33 A 3/2/2016 Gwen Torrence, USA
NCAA: 22.40 N 3/14/2008 Bianca Knight, Texas

Facility: 22.69 F 2/6/2021 Abby Steiner, Kentucky
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1369 Robinson-Hubbard, Kyla  SO Tennessee 324.37
 2 #753 Dade, De'ja  SR Howard 124.44
 3 #760 Lawson, Kiya  FR Howard 224.71
 4 #780 Woodruff, Aniya  FR Howard 524.73
 5 #773 Turner, Zoe  FR Howard 724.94
 6 #746 Worrell, Shadae  FR Georgia State 2024.99
 7 #325 White, Amaryah  JR Coastal Carolina 225.00
 8 #1517 Foster, Andrea  SR Trs 325.20
 9 #1457 Kelly, Maya  SR Troy 225.23
 10 #448 Marshall, Kierra  JR Davidson 425.24
 11 #740 Tellis, Camarii  SO Georgia State 125.25
 12 #1208 Grant, MaKayla  FR South Carolina 825.32
 13 #741 Tigner, Ashanti  SO Georgia State 625.38
 14 #1016 Hill, Hannah  SO North Greenville 1025.41
 15 #445 Horowitz, Rachel  SR Davidson 525.47
 16 #1471 Washington, Shanyah  FR Troy 925.53
 17 #202 Jackson, Mecca  JR Citadel 325.53
 18 #304 Gordon, Lauren  JR Coastal Carolina 425.63
 19 #765 Morris, Sanaa  FR Howard 1125.65
 20 #818 Brister, Maddison Lane 4 Track Club 1025.71
 21 #1719 Robinson, Mekyll  JR Western Carolina 625.75
 22 #702 Moore, Imani  SO Georgia Southern 1025.76
 23 #295 Canetto, Amelia  JR Coastal Carolina 725.81
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Results
Finals ...   (Women 200 Meter Dash)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 24 #972 Perry, Mykayla  JR N. Carolina A&T 125.83
 25 #745 Williams, Kayli  SO Georgia State 1325.85
 26 #1302 Marlow, Deborah  SO Southern Wesleyan 1325.93
 27 #1011 Cox, Tiara  SO North Greenville 1425.99
 28 #1570 Thomas, Jaela  JR Unc Pembroke 726.07
 29 #695 Hence, Nia  FR Georgia Southern 2026.10
 30 #1454 Jimenez, Jasmine  FR Troy 1126.19
 31 #1629 Berry, Addison  JR Wake Forest 626.22
 32 #701 Molina, Sofia  FR Georgia Southern 526.23
 33 #1568 Shuford, Kirsten  FR Unc Pembroke 1526.30
 34 #48 Boozer, Lacey  SO Anderson (S.C.) 926.30
 35 #821 Ray, Jada Lane 4 Track Club 926.34
 36 #652 Ivanov, Alena  SO Gardner-Webb 1126.34
 37 #433 Carnevale, Kate  SR Davidson 826.35
 38 #777 Williams, Monika  SR Howard 1426.51
 39 #1026 Vaughn, Carleigh  SO North Greenville 1226.64
 40 #1527 Patrick, Evelyn  JR Unattached 1626.74
 41 #1294 Johnson, Kyla  SO Southern Wesleyan 1526.77
 42 #135 Bascombe, Xaria  FR Benedict 1326.82
 43 #1726 Turner, Mikayla  SO Western Carolina 1226.90
 44 #648 Cross, Traci  SO Gardner-Webb 726.94
 45 #400 Davis, Angel  JR Coppin State 1126.97
 46 #1311 Wilson, Makayla  FR Southern Wesleyan 1326.99
 47 #188 Byrd, Cyla  JR Citadel 1127.01
 48 #916 Turner, Paris  FR Montreat 1727.02
 48 #1557 Jackson, Leisha  SO Unc Pembroke 1627.02
 50 #527 Lavelle, Ella  SR Emory 1327.03
 51 #819 McDonald, Kennedy Lane 4 Track Club 1627.15
 52 #203 Lawrence, Zeniyah  SR Citadel 2027.16
 53 #1554 Haston, Raven  SO Unc Pembroke 1427.23
 54 #1706 Gayle, Brianna  SO Western Carolina 927.26
 55 #1549 Bacchus, Nyree  FR Unc Pembroke 1727.37
 56 #1306 Pittman, Jada  FR Southern Wesleyan 1227.38
 57 #644 Austin, Amira  JR Gardner-Webb 1027.38
 58 #884 Barnes, Emma  FR Montreat 1727.52
 59 #374 Redding, Naizja  FR Coker 1627.53
 60 #528 Leopold, Mina  SO Emory 1427.58
 61 #918 Ware, Jada  FR Montreat 1827.59
 62 #363 Exum, Nya  JR Coker 1527.60
 63 #431 Blau, Cassandra  SR Davidson 1227.66
 64 #96 Blackwell, Bethany  SR Barton 1627.73
 65 #263 Burnside, Pheijana  FR Claflin 1727.79
 66 #54 Hayden, Joeli  SO Anderson (S.C.) 1427.79
 67 #1764 Brooks, Alliyah  JR Winthrop 927.83
 68 #15 Passmore, Sha'keryah  SO Allen 1827.85
 69 #362 English, Ayanna  SR Coker 1527.97
 70 #530 Martin, Amaya  JR Emory 1827.98
 71 #16 Patterson, Aisha  SO Allen 1527.99
 72 #112 Tutt, Keiarra  FR Barton 2028.15
 73 #525 Kosa, Klaudia  FR Emory 1828.45
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Results
Finals ...   (Women 200 Meter Dash)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 74 #365 Hayes, Michaela  FR Coker 1828.53
 75 #364 Forrester, Stephani  SR Coker 1628.59
 76 #451 Nelson, Chris-Ann  FR Davidson 1828.65
 77 #1765 Cameron, Alexandra  FR Winthrop 1329.03
 78 #1027 Wilson, Jada  JR North Greenville 1929.15
 79 #909 Perryman, Nia  SR Montreat 1929.65
 80 #1175 Randall, Natalie  SO Scad Savannah 1929.72
 81 #1177 Zaro, Isabella  FR Scad Savannah 1930.40
 82 #1170 Landis, Erin  FR Scad Savannah 1930.90
 83 #98 Dalton, Kaleigh  SR Barton 2031.31
 84 #1161 Danner, Sabine  FR Scad Savannah 2031.57
 --- #273 Smith, Staci  SO Claflin 15DNF
 --- #754 Dunbar, Kaya-Rae  SO Howard  SCR

 
Women 400 Meter Dash

American: 50.46 A 3/15/2014 Phyllis Frances, Oregon
NCAA: 50.54 N 3/13/2010 Francena McCorory, Hampton

Facility: 52.34 F 2/6/2021 Talitha Diggs, Flordia
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1161 Danner, Sabine  FR Scad Savannah 1433.97 A
 2 #760 Lawson, Kiya  FR Howard 356.85
 3 #773 Turner, Zoe  FR Howard 156.85
 4 #258 Adams, Zoe  SO Claflin 157.04
 5 #780 Woodruff, Aniya  FR Howard 457.39
 6 #818 Brister, Maddison Lane 4 Track Club 457.95
 7 #403 Mcloud, Destinee  SR Coppin State 158.19
 8 #701 Molina, Sofia  FR Georgia Southern 558.25
 9 #295 Canetto, Amelia  JR Coastal Carolina 258.54
 10 #1442 Cooper, Kasia  JR Troy 358.65
 11 #777 Williams, Monika  SR Howard 558.68
 12 #765 Morris, Sanaa  FR Howard 558.84
 13 #743 Walker, Keniya  FR Georgia State 858.90
 14 #60 Quartararo, Brianna  JR Anderson (S.C.) 658.99
 15 #143 Jordan, Kassie  SR Benedict 259.27
 16 #1528 Rodriguez, Brianna  SR Unattached 559.30
 17 #1527 Patrick, Evelyn  JR Unattached 1059.59
 18 #514 Harris, Dashiel Tao  SO Emory 559.66
 19 #151 Noad, Torriann  FR Benedict 959.98
 20 #732 Morris, Kennedy  SO Georgia State 61:00.12
 21 #444 Hood, Sophia  SO Davidson 31:00.24
 22 #1123 Miller, Tresta Quick Fire 71:00.49
 23 #736 Prop, Anouk  SR Georgia State 81:00.51
 24 #826 Conner, Desiree  SR Limestone 61:00.77
 25 #1568 Shuford, Kirsten  FR Unc Pembroke 91:00.87
 26 #691 Euler, Lauren  SO Georgia Southern 11:00.99
 27 #410 Woodrum, Kaelyn  SR Coppin State 71:01.07
 28 #99 Fox, Aalliya  SO Barton 111:01.09
 29 #1443 Dalluge, Kyra  JR Troy 91:01.22
 30 #150 Moses, Kanesha  SO Benedict 41:01.47
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Results
Finals ...   (Women 400 Meter Dash)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 31 #1549 Bacchus, Nyree  FR Unc Pembroke 91:01.48
 32 #1294 Johnson, Kyla  SO Southern Wesleyan 91:01.59
 33 #819 McDonald, Kennedy Lane 4 Track Club 81:01.60
 34 #1302 Marlow, Deborah  SO Southern Wesleyan 101:01.61
 35 #1026 Vaughn, Carleigh  SO North Greenville 71:01.76
 36 #495 Binetti, Kaya  SO Emory 81:01.96
 37 #960 Gray, Tashianna  JR N. Carolina A&T 71:02.07
 38 #832 Harris, Khasmine  SR Limestone 101:02.43
 39 #9 Jones, Measha  FR Allen 111:02.69
 40 #528 Leopold, Mina  SO Emory 81:02.72
 41 #612 MacDevette, Erin  SR Furman 131:03.06
 42 #505 Evans, Claire  SR Emory 101:03.24
 43 #720 Devis, Emma  SR Georgia State 91:03.43
 44 #616 Nguyen, Caroline  SR Furman 131:03.97
 45 #265 Duffin, Skekinah  JR Claflin 111:04.08
 46 #1296 Lay, TraVon  SO Southern Wesleyan 121:04.37
 47 #365 Hayes, Michaela  FR Coker 131:04.59
 48 #1557 Jackson, Leisha  SO Unc Pembroke 121:04.71
 49 #646 Bour, Teryn  SO Gardner-Webb 111:04.78
 50 #364 Forrester, Stephani  SR Coker 121:05.03
 51 #719 Cubillo, Ana  FR Georgia State 71:05.21
 52 #824 Bedalyte, Deimante  SO Limestone 101:05.22
 53 #914 Standifer, Emily  SO Montreat 121:05.31
 54 #1765 Cameron, Alexandra  FR Winthrop 101:06.22
 55 #139 David, Jada  SO Benedict 121:06.23
 56 #148 Massillon, Sinia  JR Benedict 141:06.72
 57 #511 Hansen, Caroline  SO Emory 111:07.43
 58 #376 Williams, Arianna  SO Coker 131:08.60
 59 #1170 Landis, Erin  FR Scad Savannah 141:11.56
 60 #11 Mayes, Jasmine  FR Allen 111:12.40
 61 #1163 Edwards, Bella  JR Scad Savannah 141:14.02
 62 #1523 Dooley, Jada  SR Unattached 141:14.04

 
Women 800 Meter Run

American: 1:58.71 A 3/2/2002 Nicole Teter, Farm Team
NCAA: 2:00.69 N 2/11/2017 Jazmine Fray, Texas A&M

Facility: 2:05.68 F 1/18/2020 Martha Bissah, Norfolk State
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #533 Mittaz, Michelle  SO Emory 71:50.24 A
 2 #458 Smith, Parker  SO Davidson 71:50.71 A
 3 #837 McDonald, Annicka  SR Limestone 71:54.08 A
 4 #461 Troutman, Kelsey  SR Davidson 12:14.17
 5 #1451 Guest, Tanner  SR Troy 12:15.89
 6 #755 Egbula, Camille  SO Howard 12:18.20
 7 #1525 Grant, Saidah  SR Unattached 22:20.70
 8 #609 Harper, Callie  SO Furman 22:21.36
 9 #894 Garcia, Dylan  SO Montreat 32:21.46
 10 #653 Julia, Reinboth  FR Gardner-Webb 32:22.10
 11 #607 Garrett, Clair  FR Furman 32:22.14
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Results
Finals ...   (Women 800 Meter Run)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 12 #955 Campbell, Ania  JR N. Carolina A&T 102:22.70
 13 #453 Paynter, Maliyah  SR Davidson 32:22.71
 14 #1141 Williams, Debrielle  SR SC State 22:22.80
 15 #436 Darce, Isabella  SO Davidson 52:22.98
 16 #964 Herring, Camille  SR N. Carolina A&T 42:23.46
 17 #700 Jeanty, Donisha  JR Georgia Southern 12:23.47
 18 #605 Donnelly, Beth  SO Furman 32:23.77
 19 #897 Hasty, Kilia  SO Montreat 62:23.93
 20 #531 McCauley, Luna  FR Emory 52:23.97
 21 #1165 Froning, Maggie  SO Scad Savannah 52:24.02
 22 #317 Smith, Tiarra  FR Coastal Carolina 62:24.03
 23 #67 Whitaker, Emma  FR Anderson (S.C.) 52:24.25
 24 #763 Miller, Jordyn  FR Howard 102:24.74
 25 #435 Cisneros, Alexandra  SR Davidson 62:24.75
 26 #208 Shea, Gabby  JR Citadel 22:25.06
 27 #697 Hilton, Megan  SO Georgia Southern 42:25.54
 28 #970 Melton, Love'  SR N. Carolina A&T 22:25.64
 29 #705 Ptacek, Isabel  JR Georgia Southern 42:25.95
 30 #1023 Shope, Avery  FR North Greenville 72:26.33
 31 #456 Simms, Liz  SR Davidson 12:26.56
 32 #696 Hillmer, Makenna  SO Georgia Southern 42:27.65
 33 #110 Russell, Hailey  SR Barton 62:28.63
 34 #891 Cronk, Mahaley  JR Montreat 62:28.63
 35 #63 Rowland, Alysse  FR Anderson (S.C.) 72:28.69
 36 #660 Sykes, Camile  SO Gardner-Webb 52:28.76
 37 #294 Boon, Nikki  SR Coastal Carolina 52:29.08
 38 #1285 Castillo, Isabela  SO Southern Wesleyan 72:29.35
 39 #1313 Zavala, Lycia  SR Southern Wesleyan 62:29.56
 40 #544 Sullivan, Payton  FR Emory 62:30.53
 41 #534 Murdock, Paige  SO Emory 52:30.98
 42 #1469 Schwietz, Kady  FR Troy 62:31.15
 43 #662 Tretter, Brooklyn  SO Gardner-Webb 62:33.56
 44 #898 Hernandez, Jasmine  SO Montreat 82:33.91
 45 #1018 Justice, Zoie  FR North Greenville 72:34.31
 46 #1021 Nicholson, Riley  FR North Greenville 82:34.39
 47 #1065 Goolsby, Lacey  FR Queens (N.C.) 72:34.52
 48 #1448 Garcia, Ines  SR Troy 62:35.55
 49 #888 Castellanos, Yessenia  SO Montreat 22:36.25
 50 #885 Baugh, Anna  FR Montreat 92:37.21
 51 #1779 Ruff, Morgan  SO Winthrop 82:37.78
 52 #266 Fuller, Jonnica  JR Claflin 92:38.83
 53 #259 Andrews, Skyler  FR Claflin 92:39.08
 54 #1724 Smith, Jasmine  FR Western Carolina 82:40.17
 55 #134 Barnett, Cavel  JR Benedict 82:41.01
 56 #1019 Miller, Brianna  FR North Greenville 82:42.04
 57 #368 Marotta, Taylor  SO Coker 92:43.58
 58 #1012 Futrell, Kylie  SO North Greenville 82:46.57
 59 #889 Chenevey, Josie  FR Montreat 92:46.74
 60 #1163 Edwards, Bella  JR Scad Savannah 82:51.67
 61 #827 Darazi, Gaby  FR Limestone 92:54.32
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Results
Finals ...   (Women 800 Meter Run)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 62 #1768 Davis, Sarah  FR Winthrop 72:55.33
 63 #1013 Gidney, Christiana  FR North Greenville 102:59.63
 64 #1010 Copeland, Kaylee  SO North Greenville 93:03.61
 65 #19 Taylor, Ayani  SO Allen 93:04.52
 66 #1171 Leon, Joselyn  SO Scad Savannah 103:46.26
 --- #890 Colbert, Isabella  FR Montreat 10DNF

 
Women 800 Meter Run Invite

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 --- #1195 Ayyildiz, Silan  SO South Carolina  SCR
 
Women 1 Mile Run Afternoon

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 1 #1451 Guest, Tanner  SR Troy 15:02.19
 2 #1232 Smith, Emily  SO South Carolina 15:08.46
 3 #736 Prop, Anouk  SR Georgia State 15:11.24
 4 #455 Shoop, Mary  FR Davidson 15:11.58
 5 #450 Nasse, Abby  SO Davidson 15:13.51
 6 #1240 Wilson, Allyson  SO South Carolina 25:13.78
 7 #894 Garcia, Dylan  SO Montreat 15:14.79
 8 #1525 Grant, Saidah  SR Unattached 15:15.11
 9 #967 Kelly, Fajr  SO N. Carolina A&T 25:15.80
 10 #1162 De Santiago, Montserrat  SR Scad Savannah 25:17.01
 11 #897 Hasty, Kilia  SO Montreat 25:17.43
 12 #657 Perriello, Jessica  FR Gardner-Webb 15:18.39
 13 #1223 Pellizzari, Jenna  SO South Carolina 25:18.53
 14 #903 Mallory, Jenna  SR Montreat 25:18.56
 15 #776 White, Melanie  SR Howard 15:19.07
 16 #429 Arrington, Tate  FR Davidson 25:19.26
 17 #1524 Edwards, Ainsley Unattached 25:19.78
 18 #1225 Pisani, Isabella  SO South Carolina 15:20.37
 19 #508 Fitzmaurice, Shana  SR Emory 15:20.46
 20 #621 Wittman, Kylie  SO Furman 15:20.67
 21 #501 Daly, Jenna  SO Emory 15:20.73
 22 #66 Ward, Rebecca  JR Anderson (S.C.) 25:26.93
 23 #68 Wilson, Hagan  SO Anderson (S.C.) 25:29.75
 24 #888 Castellanos, Yessenia  SO Montreat 25:33.82
 25 #1218 Lombardi, Maria  FR South Carolina 25:34.43
 26 #912 Slack, Catherine  SO Montreat 25:35.89
 27 #891 Cronk, Mahaley  JR Montreat 25:43.56
 28 #970 Melton, Love'  SR N. Carolina A&T 15:49.36
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Results
 
Women 1 Mile Run Morning

American: 4:20.50 A 2/19/1982 Mary Slaney, Athletics West
NCAA: 4:25.91 N 2/28/2009 Jenny Simpson, Colarado

Facility: 4:39.97 F 1/31/2020 Gabrielle Jennings, Furman
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1169 Hodges, Ella  FR Scad Savannah 15:13.90
 2 #959 Gbolade, Ayoola  SR N. Carolina A&T 35:14.31
 3 #964 Herring, Camille  SR N. Carolina A&T 35:17.24
 4 #719 Cubillo, Ana  FR Georgia State 35:18.93
 5 #1168 Gralki, Julia  SO Scad Savannah 15:24.49
 6 #1023 Shope, Avery  FR North Greenville 15:26.69
 7 #732 Morris, Kennedy  SO Georgia State 35:26.86
 8 #1165 Froning, Maggie  SO Scad Savannah 15:27.21
 9 #955 Campbell, Ania  JR N. Carolina A&T 15:30.02
 10 #1221 Neville, Sarah  SO South Carolina 15:31.42
 11 #111 Schrubb, Cassandra  FR Barton 15:31.49
 12 #110 Russell, Hailey  SR Barton 25:35.10
 13 #305 Houston, Taylor  FR Coastal Carolina 15:39.79
 14 #1021 Nicholson, Riley  FR North Greenville 15:41.87
 15 #155 Thompson, Megan  JR Benedict 15:41.97
 16 #309 Lehmann, Ella  FR Coastal Carolina 15:46.36
 17 #204 McCorkendale, Rebecca  SR Citadel 15:50.14
 18 #194 Cunningham, Emma  SR Citadel 35:51.30
 19 #1287 Dixon, Janey  SO Southern Wesleyan 25:52.50
 20 #913 Smith, Raquel  SR Montreat 25:54.41
 21 #1012 Futrell, Kylie  SO North Greenville 16:05.21
 22 #100 Fretwell, Anna  JR Barton 26:07.76
 23 #1289 Feagan, Nicole  FR Southern Wesleyan 26:13.87
 24 #1062 Delgado, Melissa  SO Queens (N.C.) 26:15.15
 25 #1019 Miller, Brianna  FR North Greenville 26:15.16
 26 #152 Okumu, Floma  SO Benedict 26:16.85
 27 #103 James-Creech, Angela  FR Barton 36:18.40
 28 #1013 Gidney, Christiana  FR North Greenville 36:26.45
 29 #1299 Lopez, Gisselle  JR Southern Wesleyan 36:33.64
 30 #1025 Trent, Paige  JR North Greenville 36:42.45
 31 #1171 Leon, Joselyn  SO Scad Savannah 37:36.16
 32 #1288 Elrod, Braelyn  FR Southern Wesleyan 37:50.53
 --- #455 Shoop, Mary  FR Davidson  SCR
 --- #501 Daly, Jenna  SO Emory  SCR
 --- #1162 De Santiago, Montserrat  SR Scad Savannah  SCR
 --- #657 Perriello, Jessica  FR Gardner-Webb  SCR
 --- #736 Prop, Anouk  SR Georgia State  SCR
 --- #621 Wittman, Kylie  SO Furman  SCR
 --- #66 Ward, Rebecca  JR Anderson (S.C.)  SCR
 --- #429 Arrington, Tate  FR Davidson  SCR
 --- #1525 Grant, Saidah  SR Unattached  SCR
 --- #1451 Guest, Tanner  SR Troy  SCR
 --- #1218 Lombardi, Maria  FR South Carolina  SCR
 --- #1524 Edwards, Ainsley Unattached  SCR
 --- #1225 Pisani, Isabella  SO South Carolina  SCR



Adkins Trak Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 10
2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women 1 Mile Run Morning)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 --- #888 Castellanos, Yessenia  SO Montreat  SCR
 --- #970 Melton, Love'  SR N. Carolina A&T  SCR
 --- #450 Nasse, Abby  SO Davidson  SCR
 --- #912 Slack, Catherine  SO Montreat  SCR
 --- #1239 White, Madeline  FR South Carolina  SCR
 --- #68 Wilson, Hagan  SO Anderson (S.C.)  SCR
 --- #1223 Pellizzari, Jenna  SO South Carolina  SCR
 --- #1240 Wilson, Allyson  SO South Carolina  SCR
 --- #903 Mallory, Jenna  SR Montreat  SCR
 --- #891 Cronk, Mahaley  JR Montreat  SCR
 --- #733 Muldoon, Frankie  JR Georgia State  SCR
 --- #776 White, Melanie  SR Howard  SCR
 --- #897 Hasty, Kilia  SO Montreat  SCR
 --- #508 Fitzmaurice, Shana  SR Emory  SCR
 --- #894 Garcia, Dylan  SO Montreat  SCR

 
Women 3000 Meter Run Afternoon

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 #1468 Rowe, Cadi  JR Troy  10:15.27
 2 #1089 Watts, Sarah  SO Queens (N.C.)  10:24.59
 3 #687 Ball, Lily  FR Georgia Southern  10:26.96
 4 #1176 Sullivan, Talia  SO Scad Savannah  10:30.71
 5 #1162 De Santiago, Montserrat  SR Scad Savannah  10:41.19
 6 #1090 Webster, Madison  JR Queens (N.C.)  10:43.04
 7 #903 Mallory, Jenna  SR Montreat  10:47.15
 8 #706 Ranck, Katie  SO Georgia Southern  10:48.90
 9 #693 Hall, Catherine  JR Georgia Southern  10:50.27
 10 #1698 Caldwell, Alesea  SO Western Carolina  10:50.68
 11 #1071 Krosta, Katharina  JR Queens (N.C.)  10:54.59
 12 #1711 Klemm, Sara  SO Western Carolina  11:08.62
 13 #315 Rulison, Ashley  SR Coastal Carolina  11:14.41
 14 #1707 Green, Landey  FR Western Carolina  11:21.16
 15 #144 Kibet, Purity  FR Benedict  12:42.80

 
Women 3000 Meter Run Morning

American: 8:33.25 A 1/27/2007 Shalane Flanagan, Nike
NCAA: 8:41.60 N 2/3/2018 Karissa Schweizer, Missouri

Facility: 9:02.54 F 2/6/2021 Mercy Chelangat, Alabama
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1773 Kemp, Olivia  FR Winthrop 110:54.32
 2 #1092 Widmann, Chloe  SO Queens (N.C.) 110:56.99
 3 #526 Kummings, Helena  JR Emory 110:57.82
 4 #912 Slack, Catherine  SO Montreat 111:05.25
 5 #64 Rudolph, Sarah  FR Anderson (S.C.) 111:08.61
 6 #65 Schmitt, Lucy  FR Anderson (S.C.) 111:13.69
 7 #690 Connelly, Reese  SO Georgia Southern 111:19.30
 8 #1169 Hodges, Ella  FR Scad Savannah 111:19.64
 9 #707 Reyna-Lopez, Alondra  SR Georgia Southern 111:20.87
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women 3000 Meter Run Morning)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 10 #50 Crumley, Madison  SO Anderson (S.C.) 211:30.22
 11 #710 Tribick, Melanie  SO Georgia Southern 211:31.41
 12 #1767 Charlton, Emma  FR Winthrop 211:37.12
 13 #1159 Baracaldo, Stef  SO Scad Savannah 211:58.56
 14 #649 Drewek, Bella  FR Gardner-Webb 212:01.83
 15 #407 Stuteley, Saidai  JR Coppin State 112:05.71
 16 #269 McDonald, Madison  SO Claflin 112:14.98
 17 #834 Ibensadiken, Alia  FR Limestone 212:16.75
 18 #1095 Zarzyski, Madelyne  SO Queens (N.C.) 112:21.50
 19 #842 Segura, Andrea  SO Limestone 212:22.52
 20 #369 Marques, Kyla  FR Coker 212:24.62
 21 #900 Jones, Ashley  SO Montreat 212:27.05
 22 #361 Cann, Catherine  JR Coker 212:39.85
 23 #1009 Chelton, Hannah  FR North Greenville 212:54.92
 24 #1167 Giddens, Emma  FR Scad Savannah 213:13.49
 25 #1020 Miller, Kacey  SO North Greenville 213:27.44
 --- #1166 Garcia, Valentina  JR Scad Savannah 1DNF
 --- #145 Kiborus, Jane  SO Benedict 1DNF
 --- #465 Wilson, Anna Catherine  SO Davidson  SCR
 --- #1162 De Santiago, Montserrat  SR Scad Savannah  SCR
 --- #1698 Caldwell, Alesea  SO Western Carolina  SCR
 --- #315 Rulison, Ashley  SR Coastal Carolina  SCR
 --- #1707 Green, Landey  FR Western Carolina  SCR
 --- #1711 Klemm, Sara  SO Western Carolina  SCR
 --- #1468 Rowe, Cadi  JR Troy  SCR
 --- #687 Ball, Lily  FR Georgia Southern  SCR
 --- #443 Henkel, Emily  SR Davidson  SCR
 --- #1090 Webster, Madison  JR Queens (N.C.)  SCR
 --- #144 Kibet, Purity  FR Benedict  SCR
 --- #693 Hall, Catherine  JR Georgia Southern  SCR
 --- #706 Ranck, Katie  SO Georgia Southern  SCR
 --- #1176 Sullivan, Talia  SO Scad Savannah  SCR
 --- #1071 Krosta, Katharina  JR Queens (N.C.)  SCR
 --- #1089 Watts, Sarah  SO Queens (N.C.)  SCR
 --- #903 Mallory, Jenna  SR Montreat  SCR

 
Women 5000 Meter Run

American: 14:47.62 A 2/7/2009 Shalane Flanagan, Nike
NCAA: 15:12.22 N 2/28/2015 Emily Sisson, Providence

Facility: 15:52.19 F 1/23/2021 Mercy Chelangat, Alabama
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
 1 #1213 Joseph, Mary  SO South Carolina  18:39.36
 2 #1168 Gralki, Julia  SO Scad Savannah  18:41.30
 3 #502 Danko, Julia  JR Emory  19:00.93
 4 #906 Morin, Erica  SR Montreat  19:05.54
 5 #762 McDonald, Breanna  SR Howard  19:26.50
 6 #1472 Williams, Summer  JR Troy  19:38.16
 7 #70 Wyatt, Mclayne  SO Anderson (S.C.)  19:48.30
 8 #1007 Alsup, Paris  FR North Greenville  20:33.60
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women 5000 Meter Run)

Name Yr School Finals
 9 #1008 Bright, Emma  SO North Greenville  20:40.01
 10 #650 Escalera, Jennifer  JR Gardner-Webb  20:44.43
 11 #1159 Baracaldo, Stef  SO Scad Savannah  20:56.95
 12 #1015 Haddad, Rebekah  FR North Greenville  21:00.68
 13 #62 Reedy, Hannah  SO Anderson (S.C.)  21:16.00
 14 #1172 Michelangelo, Caitlin  SO Scad Savannah  26:00.30

 
Women 60 Meter Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 #974 Salmon, Paula  SR N. Carolina A&T 18.20 Q
 2 #1762 Hughes, Amber WinnersCircle 28.23 Q
 3 #303 Glasco, Alexis  SO Coastal Carolina 38.40 Q
 4 #978 Weaver, Lucheyona  SO N. Carolina A&T 18.39 Q
 5 #759 Khan, Darci  JR Howard 38.47 Q
 6 #754 Dunbar, Kaya-Rae  SO Howard 28.51 Q
 7 #296 Clemens, Sydney  JR Coastal Carolina 18.40 q
 8 #308 Kinloch, Amanda  SO Coastal Carolina 18.43 q
 9 #1369 Robinson-Hubbard, Kyla  SO Tennessee 28.54
 10 #1359 Johnson, Tairah  FR Tennessee 28.63
 11 #1633 Bush, Anna  SR Wake Forest 38.67
 12 #781 Wright, Jessica  SR Howard 38.72
 13 #774 Wajd, Jazmyn  FR Howard 18.89
 14 #1697 Boyd, Imani  SO Western Carolina 18.89
 15 #1629 Berry, Addison  JR Wake Forest 28.90
 16 #745 Williams, Kayli  SO Georgia State 18.96
 17 #772 Thompson, Lauren  FR Howard 39.00
 18 #140 Freeman, Santiona  SO Benedict 29.00
 19 #446 Kanjian, Hannah  SR Davidson 39.09
 20 #1448 Garcia, Ines  SR Troy 39.28
 21 #1528 Rodriguez, Brianna  SR Unattached 29.29

 
Women 60 Meter Hurdles Qualifying

Facility: 7.86 F 2/7/2020 Danielle Williams, TRS
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #774 Wajd, Jazmyn  FR Howard 18.81
 2 #140 Freeman, Santiona  SO Benedict 18.83
 3 #1528 Rodriguez, Brianna  SR Unattached 28.96
 4 #1657 Soderstrom, Emma  SR Wake Forest 19.09
 5 #294 Boon, Nikki  SR Coastal Carolina 29.12
 6 #1697 Boyd, Imani  SO Western Carolina 29.14
 7 #1723 Shodeinde, Dami  SO Western Carolina 39.19
 8 #446 Kanjian, Hannah  SR Davidson 29.24
 9 #137 Cowan, Kaciann  JR Benedict 29.27
 10 #1456 Jones, Ashlyn  JR Troy 19.29
 10 #1455 Johnson, Jade  SR Troy 29.29
 12 #406 Palmer, Erin  SR Coppin State 19.37
 13 #1237 Varasso, Danielle  FR South Carolina 39.38
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women 60 Meter Hurdles Qualifying)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 14 #410 Woodrum, Kaelyn  SR Coppin State 19.43
 15 #12 Moorer, Teleah  SO Allen 29.45
 16 #841 Scott, Chalayna  JR Limestone 49.45
 17 #530 Martin, Amaya  JR Emory 39.48
 18 #525 Kosa, Klaudia  FR Emory 39.54
 19 #141 Johnson, Cailyn  SO Benedict 49.57
 20 #376 Williams, Arianna  SO Coker 49.58
 21 #1712 Lowe, Mallory  SO Western Carolina 39.59
 22 #374 Redding, Naizja  FR Coker 39.61
 23 #263 Burnside, Pheijana  FR Claflin 49.64
 24 #1296 Lay, TraVon  SO Southern Wesleyan 49.87
 25 #505 Evans, Claire  SR Emory 39.95
 26 #403 Mcloud, Destinee  SR Coppin State 310.08
 27 #148 Massillon, Sinia  JR Benedict 410.24
 28 #261 Bell, Justice  JR Claflin 510.33
 29 #915 Tastinger, Anna  SO Montreat 510.35
 30 #884 Barnes, Emma  FR Montreat 610.42
 31 #1177 Zaro, Isabella  FR Scad Savannah 410.53
 32 #1297 Lema, Kayla  SO Southern Wesleyan 510.92
 33 #840 Reese-Yom, Kaitlyn  SO Limestone 511.01
 34 #138 Daniels, Adrienne  FR Benedict 511.05
 35 #1523 Dooley, Jada  SR Unattached 511.17
 36 #1307 Salvadori, Nikki  FR Southern Wesleyan 611.41
 37 #1309 Tate, Lauryn  JR Southern Wesleyan 511.68
 38 #1173 Murr, Jessica  JR Scad Savannah 512.09
 39 #438 Dodd, Riley  SO Davidson 417.17
 --- #843 Smith, Amari  SO Limestone 1DNF
 --- #764 Morris, Cathrina  SR Howard 1DNF
 --- #1633 Bush, Anna  SR Wake Forest  SCR
 --- #308 Kinloch, Amanda  SO Coastal Carolina  SCR
 --- #781 Wright, Jessica  SR Howard  SCR
 --- #759 Khan, Darci  JR Howard  SCR
 --- #745 Williams, Kayli  SO Georgia State  SCR
 --- #754 Dunbar, Kaya-Rae  SO Howard  SCR
 --- #772 Thompson, Lauren  FR Howard  SCR
 --- #303 Glasco, Alexis  SO Coastal Carolina  SCR
 --- #1369 Robinson-Hubbard, Kyla  SO Tennessee  SCR
 --- #1629 Berry, Addison  JR Wake Forest  SCR
 --- #978 Weaver, Lucheyona  SO N. Carolina A&T  SCR
 --- #1762 Hughes, Amber WinnersCircle  SCR
 --- #974 Salmon, Paula  SR N. Carolina A&T  SCR
 --- #296 Clemens, Sydney  JR Coastal Carolina  SCR
 --- #1448 Garcia, Ines  SR Troy  SCR
 --- #1359 Johnson, Tairah  FR Tennessee  SCR

 
Women 60 Meter Hurdles

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 #1762 Hughes, Amber WinnersCircle  8.16
 2 #303 Glasco, Alexis  SO Coastal Carolina  8.29
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women 60 Meter Hurdles)

Name Yr School Finals
 3 #974 Salmon, Paula  SR N. Carolina A&T  8.31
 4 #978 Weaver, Lucheyona  SO N. Carolina A&T  8.34
 5 #759 Khan, Darci  JR Howard  8.35
 6 #296 Clemens, Sydney  JR Coastal Carolina  8.52
 7 #308 Kinloch, Amanda  SO Coastal Carolina  8.61
 8 #754 Dunbar, Kaya-Rae  SO Howard  8.64

 
Women 4x400 Meter Relay Invite

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

 --- Troy     B  SCR
1) #1454 Jimenez, Jasmine FR 2) #1448 Garcia, Ines SR 3) #1469 Schwietz, Kady FR 4) #1459 LaFleur, Bernadette FR

 
Women 4x400 Meter Relay

American: 3:24.83 A 3/9/2014 , USA
Hastings, Atkins, McCorory, Tate

NCAA: 3:27.03 N 3/11/2017 , USC
C. Pettigrew, A. Luel', D. Hill, K. Ellis

Facility: 3:32.29 F 2/2/2019 South Carolina, South Carolina
Davis, Abrams, Mills, Jonathas

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

 1 Benedict     A 14:01.24
1) #143 Jordan, Kassie SR 2) #139 David, Jada SO 3) #155 Thompson, Megan JR 4) #150 Moses, Kanesha SO
5) #151 Noad, Torriann FR

 2 SC State     A 14:04.84
1) #1130 Frederick, Angelica SO2) #1134 Jones, Makayla JR 3) #1129 Edmondson, Domonique SR4) #1141 Williams, Debrielle SR
5) #1136 Meyers, Ashanti NA 6) #1137 Phillips, Amaya JR

 3 North Greenville     A 24:05.41
1) #1016 Hill, Hannah SO 2) #1026 Vaughn, Carleigh SO 3) #1018 Justice, Zoie FR 4) #1024 Smiling, JoAnn SO
5) #1017 Irizarry, Melanie SO 6) #1023 Shope, Avery FR 7) #1011 Cox, Tiara SO 8) #1019 Miller, Brianna FR

 4 Anderson (S.C.)     A 24:05.90
1) #48 Boozer, Lacey SO 2) #60 Quartararo, Brianna JR 3) #67 Whitaker, Emma FR 4) #63 Rowland, Alysse FR

 5 Limestone     A 14:08.75
1) #826 Conner, Desiree SR 2) #824 Bedalyte, Deimante SO3) #832 Harris, Khasmine SR 4) #843 Smith, Amari SO
5) #837 McDonald, Annicka SR

 6 SC State     B 14:09.73
1) #1135 Jones, Makylah JR 2) #1139 Smith, Maya SO 3) #1132 Gist, Cameran FR 4) #1128 Donovan, Jasmaine SO

 7 Emory     A 14:10.74
1) #495 Binetti, Kaya SO 2) #520 Johnson, Audrey SO 3) #544 Sullivan, Payton FR 4) #505 Evans, Claire SR

 8 Emory     B 24:18.25
1) #531 McCauley, Luna FR 2) #533 Mittaz, Michelle SO 3) #508 Fitzmaurice, Shana SR4) #501 Daly, Jenna SO

 --- Georgia State     A  SCR
1) #729 Manley, Morgan SO 2) #716 Blakemore, Blake SO 3) #726 Heard, Maleah SO 4) #743 Walker, Keniya FR

 --- Western Carolina     A  SCR
1) #1696 Booker, Taja SO 2) #1710 Jenkins, Nytrinitey SO3) #1719 Robinson, Mekyll JR 4) #1726 Turner, Mikayla SO

 --- Gardner-Webb     A  SCR
1) #646 Bour, Teryn SO 2) #653 Julia, Reinboth FR 3) #660 Sykes, Camile SO 4) #662 Tretter, Brooklyn SO
5) #659 Reece, Kendall SO

 --- Georgia Southern     A  SCR
1) #691 Euler, Lauren SO 2) #704 Parker, Devine JR 3) #696 Hillmer, Makenna SO 4) #700 Jeanty, Donisha JR
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South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women 4x400 Meter Relay)

Team  Relay Finals H#
 --- Scad Savannah     A  SCR

1) #1175 Randall, Natalie SO 2) #1165 Froning, Maggie SO 3) #1177 Zaro, Isabella FR 4) #1162 De Santiago, Montserrat SR
5) #1170 Landis, Erin FR 6) #1161 Danner, Sabine FR 7) #1163 Edwards, Bella JR 8) #1173 Murr, Jessica JR

 --- Western Carolina     B  SCR
1) #1697 Boyd, Imani SO 2) #1706 Gayle, Brianna SO 3) #1712 Lowe, Mallory SO 4) #1724 Smith, Jasmine FR
5) #1723 Shodeinde, Dami SO

 --- SC State     C  SCR
 --- South Carolina     A  SCR

1) #1203 Francis, Aalliyah FR 2) #1212 Johnson, Alysia SO 3) #1204 Frank, Angel JR 4) #1228 Registre, Jahnile SO
 --- North Greenville     B  SCR

1) #1017 Irizarry, Melanie SO 2) #1023 Shope, Avery FR 3) #1018 Justice, Zoie FR 4) #1019 Miller, Brianna FR
5) #1021 Nicholson, Riley FR 6) #1014 Gonzalez, Juliana FR 7) #1012 Futrell, Kylie SO 8) #1010 Copeland, Kaylee SO

 --- Scad Savannah     B  SCR
1) #1170 Landis, Erin FR 2) #1163 Edwards, Bella JR 3) #1173 Murr, Jessica JR 4) #1161 Danner, Sabine FR
5) #1175 Randall, Natalie SO 6) #1165 Froning, Maggie SO 7) #1162 De Santiago, Montserrat SR8) #1177 Zaro, Isabella FR

 --- Troy     A  SCR
1) #1446 Frank, Vennessa SR 2) #1442 Cooper, Kasia JR 3) #1443 Dalluge, Kyra JR 4) #1457 Kelly, Maya SR

 --- South Carolina     B  SCR
1) #1216 Kelety, Elena FR 2) #1211 Jamison, Jayla SO 3) #1206 Gayle, Kieley SO 4) #1243 Zamrowski, Grace SO

 --- Troy     B  SCR
1) #1454 Jimenez, Jasmine FR 2) #1448 Garcia, Ines SR 3) #1469 Schwietz, Kady FR 4) #1459 LaFleur, Bernadette FR

 --- Howard     B  SCR
1) #764 Morris, Cathrina SR 2) #759 Khan, Darci JR 3) #754 Dunbar, Kaya-Rae SO 4) #777 Williams, Monika SR

 --- Howard     A  SCR
1) #781 Wright, Jessica SR 2) #780 Woodruff, Aniya FR 3) #760 Lawson, Kiya FR 4) #773 Turner, Zoe FR

 --- N. Carolina A&T     A  SCR
1) #975 Scott, Pebbles SO 2) #972 Perry, Mykayla JR 3) #967 Kelly, Fajr SO 4) #961 Griffin, Jada SR
5) #959 Gbolade, Ayoola SR

 --- Coppin State     A  SCR
1) #403 Mcloud, Destinee SR 2) #398 Alphonse, Kimani SR 3) #408 Tomlinson, Shenelle SR4) #411 Wyatt, Jahmei SO

 --- Coastal Carolina     B  SCR
1) #323 Tillman, Brianna JR 2) #326 Wise-Sweat, Amilia SO3) #321 Sweeney, Kayla JR 4) #317 Smith, Tiarra FR

 --- Davidson     A  SCR
1) #445 Horowitz, Rachel SR 2) #444 Hood, Sophia SO 3) #448 Marshall, Kierra JR 4) #441 Gisolfi-McCready, Aleia SO

 --- Claflin     A  SCR
1) #258 Adams, Zoe SO 2) #263 Burnside, Pheijana FR 3) #265 Duffin, Skekinah JR 4) #266 Fuller, Jonnica JR

 --- Benedict     B  SCR
1) #134 Barnett, Cavel JR 2) #136 Chambers, Yassmine FR3) #140 Freeman, Santiona SO 4) #141 Johnson, Cailyn SO

 --- Coastal Carolina     A  SCR
1) #325 White, Amaryah JR 2) #304 Gordon, Lauren JR 3) #303 Glasco, Alexis SO 4) #295 Canetto, Amelia JR
5) #308 Kinloch, Amanda SO

 
Women Pole Vault

American: 5.03m A 1/30/2016 Jenn Suhr, Adidas
NCAA: 4.75m N 1/15/2015 Demi Payne, Stephen F. Austin

Facility: 4.40m F 1/31/2020 Alina McDonald, Unattached
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
 1 #1234 Stone, Emma  SO South Carolina 3.70m  12-01.50
 2 #299 Dennis, Kynnedy  JR Coastal Carolina 3.60m  11-09.75
 3 #432 Burkholder, Meghan  JR Davidson 3.40m  11-01.75
 4 #1236 Valentine, Emily  SO South Carolina J3.40m  11-01.75



Adkins Trak Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 16
2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women Pole Vault)

Name Yr School Finals
 5 #1705 Gallant, Sydney  SO Western Carolina J3.40m  11-01.75
 6 #831 Harris, Camryn  SR Limestone J3.40m  11-01.75
 7 #198 Hehmeyer, Blythe  SR Citadel J3.40m  11-01.75
 8 #452 O'Brien, Molly  FR Davidson J3.40m  11-01.75
 9 #199 Hickey, Emily  SR Citadel 3.20m  10-06.00
 9 #1727 Wagner, Jennifer  SO Western Carolina 3.20m  10-06.00
 11 #506 Feurer, Alex  SO Emory J3.20m  10-06.00
 12 #642 Abbott, Saylor  SO Gardner-Webb J3.20m  10-06.00
 13 #1295 Labrant, Ava  SO Southern Wesleyan 3.00m  9-10.00
 14 #643 Amsberry, Skyela  JR Gardner-Webb 2.80m  9-02.25
 --- #915 Tastinger, Anna  SO Montreat JNH  
 --- #1214 Joseph, Mia  SO South Carolina NH  
 --- #210 Whitmarsh, Leska  FR Citadel NH  
 --- #1061 DeAugustino, Emily  JR Queens (N.C.) JNH  
 --- #500 Conklin, Ashley  FR Emory NH  
 --- #774 Wajd, Jazmyn  FR Howard SCR  
 --- #134 Barnett, Cavel  JR Benedict SCR  

 
Women Long Jump

American: 7.23m A 3/11/2012 Brittney Reese, Nike
NCAA: 6.91m N 3/9/2012 Whitney Gipson, TCU

Facility: 6.44m F 2/27/2020 Monae' Nichols, Bethune-Cook
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1452 Gutierrez Fuente, Alejandra SO Troy 5.48m 317-11.75
 2 #1469 Schwietz, Kady  FR Troy 5.34m 217-06.25
 3 #446 Kanjian, Hannah  SR Davidson 5.31m 317-05.25
 4 #838 McDonald, Daryn  JR Limestone 5.21m 217-01.25
 5 #1769 Dean, Sonia  FR Winthrop 5.20m 217-00.75
 6 #1024 Smiling, JoAnn  SO North Greenville 5.15m 316-10.75
 7 #1701 Currie, Derica  SO Western Carolina 5.14m 316-10.50
 8 #1771 James, Monay  JR Winthrop 5.12m 216-09.75
 9 #893 Gakeri, Jessica  SO Montreat 5.11m 316-09.25
 10 #839 Muhammad, Alanna  JR Limestone J5.11m 316-09.25
 11 #310 Lewis, Mia  FR Coastal Carolina 5.10m 316-08.75
 12 #434 Casey, Hannah  FR Davidson 5.08m 216-08.00
 13 #829 Fields, Shaniya  JR Limestone J5.08m 316-08.00
 14 #1708 Greene, Jasmine  FR Western Carolina J5.08m 316-08.00
 15 #651 Eugene, Alyiah  SO Gardner-Webb 5.05m 116-07.00
 16 #956 Dowd, Olivia  FR N. Carolina A&T 5.02m 216-05.75
 17 #313 Maybach, Kirsten  FR Coastal Carolina 5.00m 116-05.00
 18 #318 Spiller, Claire  FR Coastal Carolina 4.96m 116-03.25
 19 #438 Dodd, Riley  SO Davidson 4.90m 216-01.00
 20 #1712 Lowe, Mallory  SO Western Carolina 4.89m 116-00.50
 21 #1551 Darity, Micaiah  JR Unc Pembroke J4.89m 316-00.50
 22 #1723 Shodeinde, Dami  SO Western Carolina 4.87m 315-11.75
 23 #836 Lamar, Laurie  SO Limestone J4.87m 315-11.75
 24 #1782 Tobin, Erica  SO Winthrop 4.85m 215-11.00
 25 #1718 O'Neal, Erica  SO Western Carolina 4.80m 315-09.00
 26 #511 Hansen, Caroline  SO Emory 4.78m 215-08.25



Adkins Trak Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 17
2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Women Long Jump)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 27 #1783 Wood, Faith  FR Winthrop J4.78m 115-08.25
 28 #503 Dianno, Maura  SO Emory 4.66m 215-03.50
 29 #263 Burnside, Pheijana  FR Claflin 4.58m 115-00.50
 30 #17 Sherman, Mikiya  FR Allen 4.42m 114-06.00
 31 #1776 Mack, Lasharie  SO Winthrop 4.33m 114-02.50
 32 #261 Bell, Justice  JR Claflin 4.19m 113-09.00
 33 #270 Miller, Jordyne  FR Claflin J4.19m 113-09.00
 34 #1164 Foxworthy, Sydney  FR Scad Savannah 4.18m 113-08.75
 35 #1173 Murr, Jessica  JR Scad Savannah 3.61m 111-10.25
 --- #6 English, Kourtney  SO Allen ND 1
 --- #264 Caldwell, Kaylyn  FR Claflin ND 1

 
Women Long Jump Invite

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 --- #446 Kanjian, Hannah  SR Davidson SCR  
 
Women Triple Jump

American: 14.23m A 3/4/1995 Sheila Hudson, Reebok
NCAA: 14.32m N 2/25/2017 Keturah Orji, Georgia

Facility: 13.71m F 1/23/2021 Jasmine Moore, Georgia
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1455 Johnson, Jade  SR Troy 11.66m 238-03.25
 2 #728 James, Jessica  SO Georgia State 11.24m 136-10.50
 3 #310 Lewis, Mia  FR Coastal Carolina 11.08m 136-04.25
 4 #318 Spiller, Claire  FR Coastal Carolina 11.05m 236-03.00
 5 #153 Robinson, Elaine  SO Benedict 10.98m 236-00.25
 6 #718 Brown, Nyah  SO Georgia State 10.92m 235-10.00
 7 #1783 Wood, Faith  FR Winthrop 10.76m 135-03.75
 8 #838 McDonald, Daryn  JR Limestone 10.60m 234-09.50
 9 #1718 O'Neal, Erica  SO Western Carolina 10.58m 234-08.50
 10 #829 Fields, Shaniya  JR Limestone 10.57m 234-08.25
 11 #504 Eum, Selah  FR Emory 10.53m 134-06.75
 12 #520 Johnson, Audrey  SO Emory 10.52m 134-06.25
 13 #141 Johnson, Cailyn  SO Benedict 10.29m 133-09.25
 14 #1175 Randall, Natalie  SO Scad Savannah 9.67m 131-08.75
 15 #1164 Foxworthy, Sydney  FR Scad Savannah 8.74m 128-08.25
 --- #1701 Currie, Derica  SO Western Carolina FOUL 2

 
Women Shot Put

American: 20.21m A 3/19/2016 Michelle Carter, Nike
NCAA: 19.56m N 3/10/2017 Raven saunders, Mississippi

Facility: 18.12m F 2/8/2020 Haley Teel, Throw 1 Deep
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #663 Wade, Taliyah  SR Gardner-Webb 12.66m 341-06.50
 2 #294 Boon, Nikki  SR Coastal Carolina 12.40m 340-08.25
 3 #507 Fineman, Sarah  SO Emory 12.34m 340-06.00
 4 #192 Corso, Tatiana  SR Citadel 12.23m 340-01.50
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Results
Finals ...   (Women Shot Put)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 5 #1081 Palmer, Christina  SR Queens (N.C.) 12.14m 339-10.00
 6 #1450 Grosinske, Abby  JR Troy 11.98m 339-03.75
 7 #297 Clifford, Lauralyn  SO Coastal Carolina 11.90m 339-00.50
 8 #1766 Carmichael, To'Mara  SR Winthrop 11.72m 338-05.50
 9 #1633 Bush, Anna  SR Wake Forest 11.23m 236-10.25
 10 #154 Stanton, Paris  SO Benedict 11.13m 336-06.25
 11 #1721 Roundtree, Toria  FR Western Carolina 10.88m 235-08.50
 12 #1560 Marino, Lillian  SR Unc Pembroke 10.82m 335-06.00
 13 #193 Cuesta, Yanna  SO Citadel 10.64m 234-11.00
 14 #1553 Evans, Raigan  SR Unc Pembroke 10.61m 234-09.75
 15 #69 Wimpee, Sarah  FR Anderson (S.C.) 10.47m 234-04.25
 16 #1286 Coleman, Adrionna  FR Southern Wesleyan 10.43m 234-02.75
 17 #1284 Boyd, Madison  FR Southern Wesleyan 10.28m 233-08.75
 18 #136 Chambers, Yassmine  FR Benedict 10.22m 333-06.50
 19 #1126 Benjamin, Yesenia  FR SC State 10.17m 133-04.50
 20 #645 Borum, Gaby  FR Gardner-Webb 10.06m 233-00.25
 21 #211 Wilson-Ruffin, Ali  SO Citadel 9.89m 132-05.50
 22 #13 Moss, Jermisha  SO Allen 9.60m 131-06.00
 23 #446 Kanjian, Hannah  SR Davidson 9.13m 229-11.50
 24 #434 Casey, Hannah  FR Davidson 9.11m 229-10.75
 25 #830 Hansbrough, Mary  FR Limestone 9.08m 229-09.50
 26 #197 Grove, Sadie  FR Citadel 8.64m 128-04.25
 27 #1291 Grimes, Taylee  JR Southern Wesleyan 8.33m 127-04.00
 28 #371 Mitchell, Kayla  FR Coker 8.14m 126-08.50
 29 #1174 Paulus, Sarah  SO Scad Savannah 8.09m 126-06.50
 30 #262 Best, Kaitlyn  SO Claflin 7.97m 126-01.75

 
Women Weight Throw Invite

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 --- #1076 MacDonald, Cara  FR Queens (N.C.) SCR  
 --- #1226 Racine, Kayla  JR South Carolina SCR  

 
Women Weight Throw

American: 25.60m A 3/4/2017 Gwen Berry, Nike/NYAC
NCAA: 25.56m N 3/10/2007

Facility: 22.20m F 1/23/2021 Madi Malone, Auburn
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #297 Clifford, Lauralyn  SO Coastal Carolina 16.94m 355-07.00
 2 #1458 Kennedy, Leah  JR Troy 16.71m 354-10.00
 3 #698 Holbrook, Samantha  JR Georgia Southern 16.50m 354-01.75
 4 #756 Hatcher, Erin  JR Howard 15.26m 350-00.75
 5 #548 Willis, Nyjah  SR Emory 15.07m 349-05.50
 6 #969 McNair, Cameron  FR N. Carolina A&T 14.83m 348-08.00
 7 #192 Corso, Tatiana  SR Citadel 14.75m 348-04.75
 8 #1230 Scharneck, Cailyn  FR South Carolina 14.54m 347-08.50
 9 #661 Taylor, Karmen  JR Gardner-Webb 14.40m 347-03.00
 10 #828 Downs, Trinity  SO Limestone 14.35m 247-01.00
 11 #1659 Sullivan, Casey  FR Wake Forest 14.27m 246-10.00
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Results
Finals ...   (Women Weight Throw)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 12 #1778 Roush, Libby  JR Winthrop 14.01m 245-11.75
 13 #1721 Roundtree, Toria  FR Western Carolina 13.95m 245-09.25
 14 #1640 Giles, Ashlyn  SO Wake Forest 13.67m 344-10.25
 15 #1081 Palmer, Christina  SR Queens (N.C.) 13.45m 244-01.50
 16 #663 Wade, Taliyah  SR Gardner-Webb 13.11m 243-00.25
 17 #1450 Grosinske, Abby  JR Troy 13.03m 342-09.00
 18 #1284 Boyd, Madison  FR Southern Wesleyan 12.23m 240-01.50
 19 #645 Borum, Gaby  FR Gardner-Webb J12.23m 140-01.50
 20 #154 Stanton, Paris  SO Benedict 11.65m 138-02.75
 21 #69 Wimpee, Sarah  FR Anderson (S.C.) 11.51m 237-09.25
 22 #1292 Hall, Hannah  JR Southern Wesleyan 11.47m 237-07.75
 23 #539 Rees, Peyton  JR Emory 11.41m 137-05.25
 24 #1293 Holcombe, Selah  SO Southern Wesleyan 11.18m 136-08.25
 25 #1770 Glowatch, Amy  SO Winthrop 10.12m 233-02.50
 26 #136 Chambers, Yassmine  FR Benedict 9.85m 132-03.75
 27 #1774 Lawson, Catrice  FR Winthrop 9.79m 132-01.50
 28 #830 Hansbrough, Mary  FR Limestone 9.40m 230-10.25
 29 #524 Kondas, Alexa  SO Emory 8.83m 128-11.75
 30 #1126 Benjamin, Yesenia  FR SC State 8.34m 127-04.50
 31 #5 Chambliss, Kayla  FR Allen 6.69m 121-11.50
 --- #8 Johnson, LaRhonda  SO Allen FOUL 1

 
Men 60 Meter Dash

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 #1419 McCallum, T'Mars  FR Tennessee 36.82 Q
 2 #427 Wright, Noxroy  JR Coppin State 26.84 Q
 3 #997 Jackson, Caleb  JR N. Carolina A&T 16.91 Q
 4 #994 Henderson, Isaac  FR N. Carolina A&T 36.89 Q
 5 #338 Hardy, Deondre  FR Coastal Carolina 26.91 Q
 6 #181 Tillman, Kelvin  SR Benedict 16.96 Q
 7 #985 Croom-McFadden, Malcolm SR N. Carolina A&T 36.89 q
 8 #811 Perry, Ja'Leak  SR Howard 26.93 q
 9 #1001 Reed, Aeneas  SO N. Carolina A&T 26.96
 10 #1593 Harvey, DaMarr  SO Unc Pembroke 36.96
 11 #1424 Monroe, Isaiah  FR Tennessee 26.97
 12 #1004 Turner, Kendall  SR N. Carolina A&T 26.99
 13 #851 Clark, Jordan  SR Limestone 37.00
 14 #791 Dan-Princewill, Goba  SR Howard 27.00
 15 #1749 Miles, David  JR Western Carolina 17.01
 16 #1423 Melancon, Sterling  SO Tennessee 17.03
 17 #1540 Parker, Rondrick  SR Unattached 37.06
 18 #1263 Lawson, Gatlin  JR South Carolina 17.06
 19 #1512 Thomas, Tydreke  FR Troy 17.07
 20 #422 Schlotterbeck, Cole  FR Coppin State 37.12
 21 #1420 McDuffie, Aidan  FR Tennessee 17.13
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Results
 
Men 60 Meter Dash

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 #427 Wright, Noxroy  JR Coppin State  6.79
 2 #997 Jackson, Caleb  JR N. Carolina A&T  6.83
 3 #811 Perry, Ja'Leak  SR Howard  6.86
 4 #985 Croom-McFadden, Malcolm SR N. Carolina A&T  6.86
 5 #994 Henderson, Isaac  FR N. Carolina A&T  6.90
 6 #338 Hardy, Deondre  FR Coastal Carolina  6.91
 7 #181 Tillman, Kelvin  SR Benedict  6.99

 
Men 60 Meter Dash Qualifying

American: 6.39 A 3/5/2001 Maurice Green, Mike TC
NCAA: 6.45 N 3/11/2017 Christian Coleman, Tennessee

Facility: 6.55 F 2/16/2019 Demek Kemp, TK's Electro
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #338 Hardy, Deondre  FR Coastal Carolina 16.89
 2 #1593 Harvey, DaMarr  SO Unc Pembroke 36.91
 3 #1424 Monroe, Isaiah  FR Tennessee 36.92
 4 #851 Clark, Jordan  SR Limestone 16.93
 5 #1001 Reed, Aeneas  SO N. Carolina A&T 46.95
 6 #1749 Miles, David  JR Western Carolina 16.96
 7 #1263 Lawson, Gatlin  JR South Carolina 16.97
 8 #181 Tillman, Kelvin  SR Benedict 16.98
 9 #279 Flemister, Jonathan  FR Claflin 36.99
 10 #1784 Agbeyomi, Toluwayan  JR Winthrop 26.99
 11 #1489 Gilbert, Jaleel  JR Troy 37.00
 12 #947 Terry, RJ  FR Montreat 17.00
 13 #1149 Hill, Erick  SO SC State 27.01
 14 #1142 Alleyne, Jalen  FR SC State 107.01
 15 #874 Singleton, Trevin  FR Limestone 27.03
 16 #992 Gumbs, Jaeden  SO N. Carolina A&T 27.04
 17 #1614 Seger, Javion  SO Unc Pembroke 37.05
 18 #358 Wilkins, Garrett  SO Coastal Carolina 67.05
 19 #1606 Morrow, Travon  SO Unc Pembroke 27.05
 20 #796 Gaines, Dylan  FR Howard 47.05
 21 #589 Ryba, Sam  SO Emory 47.06
 21 #588 Price, Jackson  SO Emory 37.06
 23 #1330 Meadows, Noah  JR Southern Wesleyan 17.07
 23 #1147 Curnell, Dwayne  SR SC State 37.07
 25 #1433 Scarnato, Dylan  SO Tennessee 57.07
 26 #120 Durham, Jacquez  SO Barton 57.08
 27 #1729 Ayden, Teddy  SO Western Carolina 27.08
 28 #168 Jackson, Lirante  SR Benedict 57.09
 29 #328 Barlow, Reggie  JR Coastal Carolina 127.09
 30 #1619 Thomas, Jaidin  SO Unc Pembroke 17.10
 31 #1760 Woodard, Skyler  FR Western Carolina 67.11
 32 #1790 Frank Jr., Carlos  FR Winthrop 57.11
 33 #486 Okeke, Chinedu  SO Davidson 67.12
 34 #1811 Webb, Jonquez  SO Winthrop 87.15
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Results
Finals ...   (Men 60 Meter Dash Qualifying)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 35 #392 Persen, Kristoffer  JR Coker 57.15
 36 #1037 Hamby, Bryce  FR North Greenville 77.17
 37 #1055 Worley, Damon  SO North Greenville 87.18
 38 #1786 Brown, Kevin  SO Winthrop 77.19
 39 #1120 Sweetenburg, Matthew  FR Queens (N.C.) 57.19
 39 #667 Black, DJ  FR Gardner-Webb 47.19
 41 #923 Bonilla, Darrian  SO Montreat 87.19
 42 #339 Harris, Deshon  JR Coastal Carolina 117.20
 43 #44 White, Montrell  JR Allen 57.21
 44 #920 Arce, Juan  SO Montreat 107.23
 45 #1048 Meekins, Jordan  SO North Greenville 27.23
 46 #178 Russell, Romel  JR Benedict 67.24
 47 #880 Wells, Marc  FR Limestone 107.25
 48 #1804 Pulliam, Kendrick  FR Winthrop 47.26
 49 #1802 Morgan, Triston  SO Winthrop 117.26
 50 #26 Burley, Joshua  SO Allen 37.28
 51 #560 Diaz, Aden  FR Emory 77.29
 52 #1535 Gamble, Joziah  FR Unattached 97.29
 53 #1793 Gresham, Ian  SO Winthrop 107.30
 54 #246 Rogers, Joe Duncan  FR Citadel 117.30
 55 #287 Patrick, Quandarious  SO Claflin 77.30
 56 #1116 Rolle, Dionysius  SO Queens (N.C.) 47.33
 57 #87 Perez, Tiago  FR Anderson (S.C.) 107.33
 58 #870 Peeler, Caden  SR Limestone 77.34
 59 #1759 Williams, Nathan  FR Western Carolina 67.35
 60 #387 Jones, Donovan  FR Coker 67.39
 61 #1748 McCovery, Langston  FR Western Carolina 67.39
 62 #789 Clyburn, Darian  SR Howard 77.40
 63 #281 Henderson, Jaiden  SR Claflin 87.43
 64 #229 Jackson, John  FR Citadel 127.49
 65 #167 Harvey, Keith  FR Benedict 77.49
 65 #130 Thompson, Bryson  FR Barton 87.49
 67 #1785 Anastasio, Luke  SO Winthrop 97.56
 68 #672 Jones, Mason  FR Gardner-Webb 117.60
 69 #628 Gonzalez, Adrian  JR Furman 87.63
 70 #380 Beasley, Zaccaeus  SR Coker 97.75
 71 #670 Cuesta, Eliel  JR Gardner-Webb 117.88
 72 #1115 Quigley, Michael  FR Queens (N.C.) 98.03
 73 #630 McEntee, Evin  SR Furman 98.06
 74 #1106 DiMantova, Shane  FR Queens (N.C.) 108.53
 --- #932 Hall, Aaron  FR Montreat  SCR
 --- #942 Rice, Cameron  FR Montreat  SCR
 --- #1539 Okeze, Charles Unattached  SCR
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Results
 
Men 200 Meter Dash

American: 20.10 A 3/11/2005 Wallace Spearmon, Arkansas
NCAA: 20.10 N 3/11/2005 Wallace Spearmon, Arkansas

Facility: 20.60 F 2/6/2021 Joseph Fahnbulleh, Florida
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1420 McDuffie, Aidan  FR Tennessee 221.84
 2 #994 Henderson, Isaac  FR N. Carolina A&T 821.99
 3 #1593 Harvey, DaMarr  SO Unc Pembroke 722.00
 4 #879 Wells, Evan  SO Limestone 122.15
 5 #1403 Griffith, Rasheeme  JR Tennessee 422.16
 6 #1143 Barker, Jaden  JR SC State 722.33
 7 #223 Duncan, Kane  SR Citadel 2222.39
 8 #1741 Hunt, Dohnavon  FR Western Carolina 822.44
 9 #992 Gumbs, Jaeden  SO N. Carolina A&T 422.46
 10 #1749 Miles, David  JR Western Carolina 322.48
 11 #851 Clark, Jordan  SR Limestone 922.49
 12 #1757 Straley, Noah  FR Western Carolina 622.50
 13 #279 Flemister, Jonathan  FR Claflin 1022.52
 14 #422 Schlotterbeck, Cole  FR Coppin State 622.60
 15 #342 Jackson, Jaavier  FR Coastal Carolina 1022.61
 16 #385 Harris, Jeremiah  FR Coker 1122.65
 17 #1585 Coker, Preston  JR Unc Pembroke 922.65
 18 #1053 Webb, Terrique  FR North Greenville 922.70
 19 #1423 Melancon, Sterling  SO Tennessee 622.72
 20 #791 Dan-Princewill, Goba  SR Howard 1222.74
 21 #796 Gaines, Dylan  FR Howard 722.76
 22 #115 Copper, Justin  SO Barton 922.78
 23 #336 Gossett, Albrey  SO Coastal Carolina 722.85
 24 #1784 Agbeyomi, Toluwayan  JR Winthrop 122.86
 25 #181 Tillman, Kelvin  SR Benedict 1122.87
 26 #1433 Scarnato, Dylan  SO Tennessee 1422.89
 27 #1050 Sims, Jacobie  FR North Greenville 1322.91
 28 #83 Molitor, Ben  SO Anderson (S.C.) 1022.94
 29 #1740 Harris, Michael  JR Western Carolina 422.96
 30 #1489 Gilbert, Jaleel  JR Troy 222.96
 31 #1808 Vivanco, Bautista  SO Winthrop 1522.97
 32 #586 Point-Du-Jour, Geoff  SO Emory 1422.98
 33 #1116 Rolle, Dionysius  SO Queens (N.C.) 222.99
 34 #39 Myers, Zalyn  FR Allen 1823.00
 35 #784 Bailey, Jamar  SO Howard 1123.02
 36 #1051 Thomason, Marcus  SO North Greenville 1423.03
 37 #1793 Gresham, Ian  SO Winthrop 2023.04
 38 #419 Harris, Anthony  FR Coppin State 1123.05
 39 #1048 Meekins, Jordan  SO North Greenville 1323.06
 40 #1760 Woodard, Skyler  FR Western Carolina 1123.10
 40 #1606 Morrow, Travon  SO Unc Pembroke 823.10
 42 #947 Terry, RJ  FR Montreat 1523.14
 43 #339 Harris, Deshon  JR Coastal Carolina 1323.18
 44 #589 Ryba, Sam  SO Emory 723.19
 45 #239 Newton, Treonte  SR Citadel 523.22
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Results
Finals ...   (Men 200 Meter Dash)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 46 #392 Persen, Kristoffer  JR Coker 823.24
 47 #1338 Warner, Jaden  FR Southern Wesleyan 1423.24
 48 #1790 Frank Jr., Carlos  FR Winthrop 1323.26
 49 #1535 Gamble, Joziah  FR Unattached 923.29
 50 #560 Diaz, Aden  FR Emory 1823.30
 51 #1802 Morgan, Triston  SO Winthrop 1223.33
 52 #986 Crosby, Jayden  FR N. Carolina A&T 1523.36
 53 #928 Dodd, Shariq  SR Montreat 1223.39
 54 #231 Korey, Olin  FR Citadel 2223.40
 55 #1798 Lucas, Jurnii  FR Winthrop 1923.41
 56 #1603 Mabe, Walker  JR Unc Pembroke 1023.43
 57 #1786 Brown, Kevin  SO Winthrop 1523.45
 58 #1792 Grant, Reggie  FR Winthrop 1723.45
 59 #1729 Ayden, Teddy  SO Western Carolina 623.48
 60 #71 Berzins, Logan  FR Anderson (S.C.) 1823.61
 61 #1614 Seger, Javion  SO Unc Pembroke 1423.65
 62 #1811 Webb, Jonquez  SO Winthrop 1523.68
 63 #568 Huang, Jason  FR Emory 1723.72
 64 #1041 Ketter, Tarrence  SO North Greenville 1823.78
 65 #665 Austin, JC  FR Gardner-Webb 1523.79
 66 #281 Henderson, Jaiden  SR Claflin 1623.94
 67 #1541 Roberts, Myles  FR Unattached 1723.97
 68 #1748 McCovery, Langston  FR Western Carolina 1123.98
 69 #246 Rogers, Joe Duncan  FR Citadel 2223.98
 70 #74 Cannon, Zach  JR Anderson (S.C.) 1924.00
 71 #1120 Sweetenburg, Matthew  FR Queens (N.C.) 1824.06
 72 #920 Arce, Juan  SO Montreat 1924.18
 73 #932 Hall, Aaron  FR Montreat 1624.25
 74 #880 Wells, Marc  FR Limestone 2224.26
 75 #1815 Wright, Matthew  FR Winthrop 1824.35
 76 #1796 Jamison, Maurion  FR Winthrop 2124.37
 77 #167 Harvey, Keith  FR Benedict 1624.62
 78 #130 Thompson, Bryson  FR Barton 524.76
 79 #381 Davis, Phillip  FR Coker 1724.79
 80 #925 Bryant, Drew  FR Montreat 2224.80
 81 #75 Cantrell, Dallas  FR Anderson (S.C.) 2125.15
 82 #1321 Gaskin, Aziah  SO Southern Wesleyan 2125.24
 83 #1028 Barnett, Chandler  SO North Greenville 1925.35
 84 #380 Beasley, Zaccaeus  SR Coker 1725.43
 85 #1546 Yarusinsky, Brandon  JR Unattached 2125.52
 86 #163 Ferguson, Andy  FR Benedict 1725.83
 87 #1115 Quigley, Michael  FR Queens (N.C.) 2026.27
 88 #929 Frith, Alayne  SO Montreat 2026.30
 89 #343 Johnson, Robert  SO Coastal Carolina 326.84
 90 #1106 DiMantova, Shane  FR Queens (N.C.) 2127.66
 --- #1424 Monroe, Isaiah  FR Tennessee 3DNF
 --- #1151 Kimbrough, Jalon  SO SC State 6DNF
 --- #1619 Thomas, Jaidin  SO Unc Pembroke 12DNF
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Results
 
Men 400 Meter Dash

American: 44.57 A 3/12/2005 Kerron Clement, Florida
NCAA: 44.57 N 3/12/2005 Kerron Clement, Florida

Facility: 45.39 F 2/16/2019 Tyrell Richard, South Caroli State
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1274 Richardson, Edward  JR South Carolina 148.57
 2 #275 Anderson, Chander  JR Claflin 248.97
 3 #223 Duncan, Kane  SR Citadel 449.46
 4 #1595 Jones, Jalen  JR Unc Pembroke 349.67
 5 #393 Simpkins, Gary  JR Coker 150.19
 6 #355 Vance, CK  FR Coastal Carolina 150.47
 7 #385 Harris, Jeremiah  FR Coker 651.05
 8 #784 Bailey, Jamar  SO Howard 251.29
 9 #923 Bonilla, Darrian  SO Montreat 751.44
 10 #558 Davis, Tommy  SR Emory 351.47
 11 #1798 Lucas, Jurnii  FR Winthrop 751.51
 12 #231 Korey, Olin  FR Citadel 851.57
 13 #183 White, Sergio  FR Benedict 851.58
 14 #426 Wiggins-Imgram, Ivan  SR Coppin State 351.64
 15 #1338 Warner, Jaden  FR Southern Wesleyan 251.74
 16 #1328 Marchman, Ethan  FR Southern Wesleyan 651.74
 17 #990 Griffin, Dae'Shawn  SR N. Carolina A&T 651.95
 18 #417 Goode, Amiri  JR Coppin State 752.01
 19 #160 Bridges, Makel  FR Benedict 352.24
 20 #166 Harris, Quincy  FR Benedict 952.27
 21 #78 Farris, Tyler  FR Anderson (S.C.) 852.32
 22 #1516 Womack, Ethan  FR Troy 752.35
 23 #284 McDonald, Dezmond  FR Claflin 752.46
 24 #1483 Cowans, Austin  JR Troy 552.69
 25 #82 Macurda, Ian  SO Anderson (S.C.) 953.13
 26 #1041 Ketter, Tarrence  SO North Greenville 653.32
 27 #1541 Roberts, Myles  FR Unattached 953.43
 28 #1181 Dosunmu, Shammah  SO Scad Savannah 853.53
 29 #1114 Payeur, Ben  SR Queens (N.C.) 954.17
 30 #1797 Johnson, Calvin  SO Winthrop 654.50
 31 #381 Davis, Phillip  FR Coker 1054.85
 32 #1028 Barnett, Chandler  SO North Greenville 1055.10
 33 #857 Guion, Dylan  FR Limestone 555.22
 34 #282 Holmes, Darius  SO Claflin 1055.25
 35 #38 Moss, Jabari  FR Allen 1155.48
 36 #1046 Martin, Luke  SO North Greenville 1156.01
 37 #85 Norman, Hunter  JR Anderson (S.C.) 856.72
 38 #927 Deaton, Evan  FR Montreat 1056.74
 39 #1785 Anastasio, Luke  SO Winthrop 1157.05
 40 #1546 Yarusinsky, Brandon  JR Unattached 1057.83
 41 #133 Valle, Jezreel  SR Barton 1157.88
 42 #159 Blackwell, Morris  FR Benedict 957.94
 43 #1788 Curry, Monte'  FR Winthrop 1159.02
 --- #1045 Lawton, Antavious  SO North Greenville 1DNF
 --- #987 Good, Diallo  SO N. Carolina A&T 4DNF



Adkins Trak Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 25
2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Men 400 Meter Dash)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 --- #1271 Mensch, Jack  JR South Carolina  SCR

 
Men 800 Meter Run Invite

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 --- #924 Branch, Dylan  JR Montreat  SCR
 
Men 800 Meter Run

American: 1:45.00 A 3/8/1992 Johnny Gray, Santa Monica TC
NCAA: 1:44.84 N 1/19/1989 Paul Ereng, Virginia

Facility: 1:49.61 F 2/8/2020 Johnathan Schwind, Lipscomb
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1271 Mensch, Jack  JR South Carolina 11:53.05
 2 #786 Berry, Kaleb  SO Howard 11:54.84
 3 #595 Watry, Spencer  JR Emory 11:55.03
 4 #1267 Mangione, Jacob  SO South Carolina 21:55.26
 5 #1047 McIntyre, Gray  SO North Greenville 21:55.67
 6 #1581 Burkhart, Delsin  JR Unc Pembroke 31:55.79
 7 #1273 Reers, Kyle  SO South Carolina 11:56.49
 8 #1494 Mason, Dwight  JR Troy 21:56.51
 9 #924 Branch, Dylan  JR Montreat 11:56.54
 10 #212 Baglia, Bryce  JR Citadel 21:56.75
 11 #559 Dean, Dawit  JR Emory 11:57.13
 12 #280 Gore, Reginald  FR Claflin 51:57.44
 13 #1269 Mathis, Ethan  FR South Carolina 21:58.04
 14 #420 Norbal, Jayeed  JR Coppin State 11:58.05
 15 #550 Belz, Chris  SO Emory 41:58.64
 16 #1500 Peacock, Gabriel  JR Troy 51:58.70
 17 #479 Harris, Ryan  FR Davidson 31:58.83
 18 #598 Wurster, Bryce  FR Emory 51:58.83
 19 #481 Kominsky, Miles  JR Davidson 31:58.90
 20 #93 Trusty, Adam  FR Anderson (S.C.) 41:58.94
 21 #291 Sanders, Jakarriez  FR Claflin 51:59.11
 22 #174 Newbold, Devonta  JR Benedict 42:00.07
 23 #578 Moore, Tristan  SO Emory 52:00.20
 24 #245 Richter, Aidan  SR Citadel 32:00.32
 25 #423 Serville, Randy  SR Coppin State 32:00.45
 26 #1756 Steiner, Levi  FR Western Carolina 42:00.75
 27 #1791 Frasier, Darren  JR Winthrop 42:01.05
 28 #185 Wilson, Caleb  JR Carolina XC Club 42:01.10
 29 #1052 Tipton, Eli  FR North Greenville 52:01.53
 30 #945 Stamey, Nathan  SO Montreat 32:01.85
 31 #1033 Dugar, Brandon  SO North Greenville 62:02.21
 32 #1318 Clark, Grady  FR Southern Wesleyan 62:02.90
 33 #172 Marsh, Sadiki  FR Benedict 52:03.61
 34 #1005 Witherspoon, Knox  FR N. Carolina A&T 82:03.70
 35 #1029 Beebe, Jaxon  SO North Greenville 62:03.81
 36 #848 Baymiller, Emmett  FR Limestone 72:03.84
 37 #1043 Kowalski, Ryland  SO North Greenville 62:04.46
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Results
Finals ...   (Men 800 Meter Run)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 38 #854 Gallagher, Danial  FR Limestone 72:04.57
 39 #1181 Dosunmu, Shammah  SO Scad Savannah 62:04.75
 40 #214 Campbell, Jared  SO Citadel 62:06.21
 41 #864 Love, Xander  FR Limestone 72:06.75
 42 #288 Patterson, Caleb  SR Claflin 72:07.16
 43 #822 Horton, Nehemiah Lane 4 Track Club 72:08.61
 44 #1190 Smith, Jacob  SR Scad Savannah 72:09.50
 45 #676 Mellon, Mark  SO Gardner-Webb 72:10.54
 46 #871 Rutland, Christian  FR Limestone 82:11.64
 47 #664 Ankrom, Garry  JR Gardner-Webb 82:12.16
 48 #869 Parada, Steven  FR Limestone 82:12.29
 49 #1545 Sneed, Virgil  SR Unattached 52:13.13
 50 #24 Brock, Daquan  JR Allen 42:16.99
 51 #1186 Joseph, Austin  SO Scad Savannah 72:17.90
 52 #1317 Carnagy, Gabe  SR Southern Wesleyan 82:19.52
 53 #1184 Hays, Jacob  FR Scad Savannah 82:24.45
 54 #1187 Perez, Christopher  JR Scad Savannah 82:33.64
 --- #1326 Locke, John  FR Southern Wesleyan 8DNF

 
Men 1 Mile Run Afternoon

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 1 #1251 Dawson, Jackson  FR South Carolina 14:16.96
 2 #677 Morita, Ryan  SO Gardner-Webb 14:19.46
 3 #584 Pecore, Justin  SR Emory 14:19.78
 4 #1266 Luke, George  SO South Carolina 14:21.94
 5 #583 Pahnke, Andrew  SR Emory 14:22.63
 6 #1111 Jones, Tristen  SO Queens (N.C.) 14:23.01
 7 #124 Owens, Deshawn  SR Barton 14:23.12
 8 #921 Blaauw, Ruchen  SO Montreat 14:23.95
 9 #924 Branch, Dylan  JR Montreat 14:24.40
 10 #1795 Hinds, Daren  SO Winthrop 24:24.45
 11 #91 Similton, Daniel  JR Anderson (S.C.) 14:25.62
 12 #944 Stamey, Ethan  SO Montreat 24:25.77
 13 #557 Conniff, Brendan  FR Emory 14:26.39
 14 #945 Stamey, Nathan  SO Montreat 14:27.19
 15 #582 Orelowitz, Jonathan  SO Emory 14:27.68
 16 #1029 Beebe, Jaxon  SO North Greenville 24:28.83
 17 #1033 Dugar, Brandon  SO North Greenville 24:31.37
 18 #1005 Witherspoon, Knox  FR N. Carolina A&T 24:32.07
 19 #1534 Gaffney, Grant  FR Unattached 14:32.87
 20 #579 Moskovitz, Lucas  FR Emory 24:34.68
 21 #576 McClure, Matthew  FR Emory 24:36.26
 22 #1098 Bell, Naim  JR Queens (N.C.) 24:36.32
 23 #666 Bentley, Ethan  SO Gardner-Webb 24:37.29
 24 #1030 Bertoni, Thaddaeus  FR North Greenville 24:38.41
 25 #1107 Fort, David  FR Queens (N.C.) 24:40.38
 26 #1529 Adams, Nate  FR Unattached 24:42.27
 27 #1519 Fuller, David  NA Unat-Scad Savannah 24:47.17
 28 #1101 Brychta, Jiri  SO Queens (N.C.) 24:51.36
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Men 1 Mile Run Afternoon)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 --- #983 Chin, Jalen  JR N. Carolina A&T 1DNF

 
Men 1 Mile Run Morning

American: 3:49.89 A 2/11/2005 Bernard Lagat, Nike
NCAA: 3:52.01 N 2/26/2017 Edward Cheserek, Oregon

Facility: 3:57.83 F 2/6/2021 Eliud Kipsang, Alabama
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #253 Smith, Andrew  SR Citadel 24:15.06
 2 #249 Sharnas, Sam  SR Citadel 24:17.17
 3 #804 Lawson, Julian  SO Howard 14:31.73
 4 #1109 Greene, Burch  JR Queens (N.C.) 14:36.93
 5 #946 Tamez, Rene  SO Montreat 14:40.65
 6 #855 Glick, Paul  FR Limestone 14:40.98
 7 #941 Reyna, Aidan  SR Montreat 14:43.26
 8 #127 Robles, Amando  JR Barton 14:44.15
 9 #117 Crane, Guy  SO Barton 14:44.62
 10 #1805 Rangnow, Logan  FR Winthrop 14:45.79
 11 #1112 Leon, Eduardo  JR Queens (N.C.) 24:52.76
 12 #864 Love, Xander  FR Limestone 24:54.48
 13 #1314 Avendano, Josue  SO Southern Wesleyan 14:54.90
 14 #685 Hernandez, Christopher  SR Genesee Valley Harriers 24:54.99
 15 #875 South, Justin  FR Limestone 24:57.47
 16 #1190 Smith, Jacob  SR Scad Savannah 24:58.24
 17 #859 Hough, Ethan  SO Limestone 24:58.82
 18 #1319 Davis, Andrew  SO Southern Wesleyan 25:00.73
 19 #1329 Mayfield, Landon  FR Southern Wesleyan 25:00.77
 20 #1121 Thompson, Cooper  FR Queens (N.C.) 25:01.14
 21 #1182 Garza, Daniel  FR Scad Savannah 15:08.25
 22 #1186 Joseph, Austin  SO Scad Savannah 25:09.66
 23 #1187 Perez, Christopher  JR Scad Savannah 25:37.44
 24 #1184 Hays, Jacob  FR Scad Savannah 25:45.42
 25 #1148 Hammond, Demarcus  FR SC State 25:55.67
 --- #1795 Hinds, Daren  SO Winthrop  SCR
 --- #1111 Jones, Tristen  SO Queens (N.C.)  SCR
 --- #1107 Fort, David  FR Queens (N.C.)  SCR
 --- #1029 Beebe, Jaxon  SO North Greenville  SCR
 --- #1519 Fuller, David  NA Unat-Scad Savannah  SCR
 --- #1101 Brychta, Jiri  SO Queens (N.C.)  SCR
 --- #1534 Gaffney, Grant  FR Unattached  SCR
 --- #1529 Adams, Nate  FR Unattached  SCR
 --- #1266 Luke, George  SO South Carolina  SCR
 --- #1098 Bell, Naim  JR Queens (N.C.)  SCR
 --- #822 Horton, Nehemiah Lane 4 Track Club  SCR
 --- #677 Morita, Ryan  SO Gardner-Webb  SCR
 --- #666 Bentley, Ethan  SO Gardner-Webb  SCR
 --- #557 Conniff, Brendan  FR Emory  SCR
 --- #921 Blaauw, Ruchen  SO Montreat  SCR
 --- #945 Stamey, Nathan  SO Montreat  SCR
 --- #924 Branch, Dylan  JR Montreat  SCR
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Men 1 Mile Run Morning)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 --- #573 Malinow, Evan  FR Emory  SCR
 --- #582 Orelowitz, Jonathan  SO Emory  SCR
 --- #91 Similton, Daniel  JR Anderson (S.C.)  SCR
 --- #579 Moskovitz, Lucas  FR Emory  SCR
 --- #584 Pecore, Justin  SR Emory  SCR
 --- #944 Stamey, Ethan  SO Montreat  SCR
 --- #933 Hamilton, William  SO Montreat  SCR
 --- #583 Pahnke, Andrew  SR Emory  SCR
 --- #1005 Witherspoon, Knox  FR N. Carolina A&T  SCR
 --- #983 Chin, Jalen  JR N. Carolina A&T  SCR
 --- #952 Wright, Caleb  JR Montreat  SCR
 --- #1033 Dugar, Brandon  SO North Greenville  SCR
 --- #1251 Dawson, Jackson  FR South Carolina  SCR
 --- #1030 Bertoni, Thaddaeus  FR North Greenville  SCR
 --- #576 McClure, Matthew  FR Emory  SCR
 --- #124 Owens, Deshawn  SR Barton  SCR

 
Men 3000 Meter Run Morning

American: 7:30.16 A 2/21/2013 Galen Rupp, Nike
NCAA: 7:38.59 N 2/14/2004 Alistair Cragg, Arkansas

Facility: 7:49.28 F 1/22/2022 Athanas Kioko, Campbell
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #490 Stewart, Nathan  SO Davidson 18:47.94
 2 #1102 Caley, Niall  FR Queens (N.C.) 18:48.85
 3 #1040 Holcombe, Jacob  SR North Greenville 18:49.22
 4 #1281 Wood, Henery  SO South Carolina 18:50.67
 5 #1036 Goode, Hayden  SO North Greenville 18:50.88
 6 #921 Blaauw, Ruchen  SO Montreat 28:51.37
 7 #562 Evans, David  SO Emory 18:53.56
 8 #1097 Baugher, Jake  FR Queens (N.C.) 28:53.67
 9 #1814 Woodbury, Noah  JR Winthrop 18:55.05
 10 #564 Fulkerson, Haden  SO Emory 18:57.90
 11 #585 Petkash, Jack  SO Emory 19:03.93
 12 #1519 Fuller, David  NA Unat-Scad Savannah 29:06.65
 13 #679 Phillips, Dylan  FR Gardner-Webb 29:08.24
 14 #1812 Weisdorfer, Nolan  SO Winthrop 29:09.17
 15 #1529 Adams, Nate  FR Unattached 29:09.85
 16 #946 Tamez, Rene  SO Montreat 29:11.15
 17 #1789 Davis, Max  JR Winthrop 39:16.67
 18 #989 Green, Abdiselam  FR N. Carolina A&T 39:16.84
 19 #940 Potter, Caleb  JR Montreat 29:17.83
 20 #941 Reyna, Aidan  SR Montreat 29:19.92
 21 #1038 Harris, Izic  SO North Greenville 39:24.77
 22 #1152 Latimer, Andrew  JR SC State 39:30.69
 23 #129 Thomas, Lee  SO Barton 39:47.50
 24 #948 Thornburg, Ryan  SO Montreat 39:49.43
 25 #280 Gore, Reginald  FR Claflin 29:59.12
 26 #288 Patterson, Caleb  SR Claflin 310:06.19
 27 #395 Zeigler, Josh  SO Coker 310:18.72



Adkins Trak Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 29
2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Men 3000 Meter Run Morning)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 28 #291 Sanders, Jakarriez  FR Claflin 310:22.51
 29 #179 Takahashi, Ryusei  SR Benedict 310:28.05
 --- #930 Gobin, Oska  FR Montreat  SCR
 --- #933 Hamilton, William  SO Montreat  SCR
 --- #1255 Essayi, Anass  SO South Carolina  SCR
 --- #952 Wright, Caleb  JR Montreat  SCR

 
Men 3000 Meter Run Afternoon

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 #592 Thompson, Ethan  SR Emory  8:28.91
 2 #944 Stamey, Ethan  SO Montreat  8:42.13
 3 #571 Lucas, Brett  SR Emory  8:42.33
 4 #346 Kraimer, Trey  SO Coastal Carolina  8:43.74
 5 #1096 Balboa, Samuel  FR Queens (N.C.)  8:49.67
 6 #1738 Elwell, Jalen  JR Western Carolina  8:49.90
 7 #1747 Martin, Matthew  FR Western Carolina  8:50.32
 8 #334 Duncan, Tomas  SO Coastal Carolina  9:03.67
 9 #1105 Davis, Ethan  SO Queens (N.C.)  9:04.40
 10 #1754 Sherwood, Jonny  FR Western Carolina  9:19.04

 
Men 5000 Meter Run

American: 13:01.26 A 1/16/2014 Galen Rupp, Nike
NCAA: 13:08.28 N 2/11/2012 Lawi Lalang, Arizona

Facility: 14:23.49 F 2/6/2021 Matt Duvall, Kentucky
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
 1 #222 Duben, Ty  SR Citadel  15:30.60
 2 #124 Owens, Deshawn  SR Barton  15:35.66
 3 #593 Thompson, Grant  JR Emory  15:36.10
 4 #123 Marshall, Justin  SO Barton  15:55.79
 5 #850 Boyd, Noah  FR Limestone  16:06.09
 6 #243 Ray, Will  JR Citadel  16:08.02
 7 #1039 Heath, Matthew  SO North Greenville  16:15.64
 8 #1031 Canup, Solomon  FR North Greenville  16:44.15
 9 #1185 Honeycutt, Haven  JR Scad Savannah  17:20.66
 10 #875 South, Justin  FR Limestone  17:50.90
 11 #1182 Garza, Daniel  FR Scad Savannah  18:08.43

 
Men 5000 Meter Run Invite

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 --- #124 Owens, Deshawn  SR Barton  SCR
 --- #95 Williams, David  SO Anderson (S.C.)  SCR

 
Men 60 Meter Hurdles

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
 1 #1252 Demsar, Filip  JR South Carolina 37.77 Q
 2 #1530 Beard, Dylan Unattached 27.80 Q
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Preliminaries ...   (Men 60 Meter Hurdles)

Name Yr School Prelims H#
 3 #488 Smith, Jayden  SO Davidson 17.85 Q
 4 #856 Gray, William  SR Limestone 27.87 Q
 5 #996 Holmes, Jason  FR N. Carolina A&T 37.91 Q
 6 #788 Byrd, Jermanie  SR Howard 17.99 Q
 7 #337 Graves, Tyler  JR Coastal Carolina 27.89 q
 8 #800 Hawkins, Zachary  JR Howard 18.05 q
 9 #1003 Smith, Thomas  FR N. Carolina A&T 38.11
 10 #1537 Hendrix-Williams, Sierra Unattached 28.12
 11 #789 Clyburn, Darian  SR Howard 18.15
 12 #359 Williams, Jaquon  JR Coastal Carolina 38.16
 13 #1492 Martin-Rogers, Julian  SR Troy 18.18
 14 #470 Bynum, Isaac  SO Davidson 18.20
 15 #792 Davis, Kameron  SR Howard 28.23
 16 #467 Anthony, Bryce  JR Davidson 18.25
 17 #1582 Callahan, Tayvon  SO Unc Pembroke 38.32
 18 #336 Gossett, Albrey  SO Coastal Carolina 28.33
 19 #419 Harris, Anthony  FR Coppin State 28.48
 20 #164 Francis, Kevin  SO Benedict 38.50
 21 #1728 Ambrose, Kaleb  SR Western Carolina 38.83
 --- #468 Benson, Jordan  JR Davidson 2DNF

 
Men 60 Meter Hurdles Qualifying

Facility: 7.63 F 1/18/2019 Jarret eaton, BasicTC
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #856 Gray, William  SR Limestone 47.95
 2 #788 Byrd, Jermanie  SR Howard 28.13
 3 #792 Davis, Kameron  SR Howard 28.20
 4 #1582 Callahan, Tayvon  SO Unc Pembroke 18.22
 5 #1492 Martin-Rogers, Julian  SR Troy 48.24
 6 #789 Clyburn, Darian  SR Howard 28.24
 7 #359 Williams, Jaquon  JR Coastal Carolina 18.28
 8 #336 Gossett, Albrey  SO Coastal Carolina 18.30
 9 #1050 Sims, Jacobie  FR North Greenville 18.54
 10 #121 Eaton, Tucker  JR Barton 18.60
 11 #34 Jones, Jr., Reggie  SR Allen 18.68
 12 #1793 Gresham, Ian  SO Winthrop 48.71
 13 #1051 Thomason, Marcus  SO North Greenville 18.72
 14 #282 Holmes, Darius  SO Claflin 28.86
 15 #625 Dill, Jonah  SR Furman 18.87
 16 #120 Durham, Jacquez  SO Barton 48.89
 17 #426 Wiggins-Imgram, Ivan  SR Coppin State 38.93
 18 #568 Huang, Jason  FR Emory 28.99
 19 #417 Goode, Amiri  JR Coppin State 49.05
 20 #287 Patrick, Quandarious  SO Claflin 29.08
 21 #75 Cantrell, Dallas  FR Anderson (S.C.) 39.10
 22 #126 Robinson, Ronnie  JR Barton 39.22
 23 #1815 Wright, Matthew  FR Winthrop 49.27
 24 #567 Gossett, William  SO Emory 39.55
 25 #276 Boatwright, Omaryion  FR Claflin 29.63
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Men 60 Meter Hurdles Qualifying)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 26 #1192 Zizza, Joey  SR Scad Savannah 39.72
 27 #184 Witter, Corey  SR Benedict 39.78
 --- #1728 Ambrose, Kaleb  SR Western Carolina  SCR
 --- #164 Francis, Kevin  SO Benedict  SCR
 --- #337 Graves, Tyler  JR Coastal Carolina  SCR
 --- #419 Harris, Anthony  FR Coppin State  SCR
 --- #467 Anthony, Bryce  JR Davidson  SCR
 --- #470 Bynum, Isaac  SO Davidson  SCR

 
Men 60 Meter Hurdles

Name Yr School Finals
Finals

 1 #1530 Beard, Dylan Unattached  7.68
 2 #1252 Demsar, Filip  JR South Carolina  7.76
 3 #488 Smith, Jayden  SO Davidson  7.78
 4 #996 Holmes, Jason  FR N. Carolina A&T  7.93
 5 #788 Byrd, Jermanie  SR Howard  7.96
 6 #856 Gray, William  SR Limestone  7.97
 7 #800 Hawkins, Zachary  JR Howard  7.99
 --- #337 Graves, Tyler  JR Coastal Carolina  FS

 
Men 4x400 Meter Relay

American: 3:01.96 A 2/11/2006 , USA
Clement, Spearmon, Williams, Wariner

NCAA: 3:01.98 N 2/10/2018 USC, USC
Z Shinnick, R Benjamin, R Morgan Jr, M Norman

Facility: 3:04.62 F 1/23/2021 North Carolina A&T, North Carolina A&T
Stokes, Ross, Young, Stewart

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

 1 Troy     A 13:16.98
1) #1494 Mason, Dwight JR 2) #1500 Peacock, Gabriel JR 3) #1503 Robinson, Alex JR 4) #1474 Armstrong, Chance JR

 2 Emory     A 23:22.42
1) #558 Davis, Tommy SR 2) #559 Dean, Dawit JR 3) #598 Wurster, Bryce FR 4) #595 Watry, Spencer JR
5) #588 Price, Jackson SO

 3 North Greenville     B 23:22.55
1) #1048 Meekins, Jordan SO 2) #1041 Ketter, Tarrence SO 3) #1046 Martin, Luke SO 4) #1052 Tipton, Eli FR
5) #1053 Webb, Terrique FR 6) #1028 Barnett, Chandler SO7) #1043 Kowalski, Ryland SO8) #1054 White, Joshua SO

 4 Benedict     A 13:22.91
1) #160 Bridges, Makel FR 2) #183 White, Sergio FR 3) #168 Jackson, Lirante SR 4) #164 Francis, Kevin SO

 5 Benedict     B 23:24.88
1) #158 Best, Javel JR 2) #175 Paul, Matthew JR 3) #166 Harris, Quincy FR 4) #172 Marsh, Sadiki FR

 6 Emory     B 23:29.86
1) #578 Moore, Tristan SO 2) #550 Belz, Chris SO 3) #568 Huang, Jason FR 4) #557 Conniff, Brendan FR
5) #567 Gossett, William SO 6) #560 Diaz, Aden FR

 7 SC State     B 23:30.01
1) #1157 Thornton, Matron JR 2) #1142 Alleyne, Jalen FR 3) #1149 Hill, Erick SO 4) #1147 Curnell, Dwayne SR
5) #1155 Rembert-Jett, Waddell SR6) #1158 Walker, Barrington SR

 8 Anderson (S.C.)     A 13:32.23
1) #83 Molitor, Ben SO 2) #78 Farris, Tyler FR 3) #82 Macurda, Ian SO 4) #74 Cannon, Zach JR
5) #71 Berzins, Logan FR
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2023 Carolina Challenge - 1/20/2023 to 1/21/2023
South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Men 4x400 Meter Relay)

Team  Relay Finals H#
 9 Howard     A 13:33.66

1) #784 Bailey, Jamar SO 2) #786 Berry, Kaleb SO 3) #788 Byrd, Jermanie SR 4) #791 Dan-Princewill, Goba SR
 10 Gardner-Webb     A 13:38.51

1) #676 Mellon, Mark SO 2) #670 Cuesta, Eliel JR 3) #672 Jones, Mason FR 4) #682 Waller, Joe JR
5) #666 Bentley, Ethan SO 6) #677 Morita, Ryan SO 7) #665 Austin, JC FR

 --- Coppin State     B  SCR
1) #415 Drakes, Carl JR 2) #425 Torgbenu, Etiam JR 3) #416 Gentles, Jarrett JR 4) #426 Wiggins-Imgram, Ivan SR

 --- Coppin State     A  SCR
1) #424 Stewart, Rashaun JR 2) #427 Wright, Noxroy JR 3) #414 Cunningham, Daniel JR4) #412 Ba, Amadou SR

 --- Davidson     A  SCR
1) #467 Anthony, Bryce JR 2) #478 Hardin, Josh SO 3) #473 dosReis, Joe SO 4) #470 Bynum, Isaac SO
5) #474 Drometer, Owen JR

 --- SC State     A  SCR
1) #1143 Barker, Jaden JR 2) #1146 Brown, Kristopher SR3) #1151 Kimbrough, Jalon SO4) #1145 Brewington, Devin JR

 --- Winthrop     A  SCR
1) #1793 Gresham, Ian SO 2) #1810 Washington, Brailyn SO3) #1808 Vivanco, Bautista SO 4) #1802 Morgan, Triston SO
5) #1797 Johnson, Calvin SO 6) #1798 Lucas, Jurnii FR

 --- Emory     C  SCR
2) #600 Zamler, Ben SO 3) #569 Latting, Patrick SO 4) #573 Malinow, Evan FR

 --- North Greenville     A  SCR
1) #1051 Thomason, Marcus SO2) #1052 Tipton, Eli FR 3) #1048 Meekins, Jordan SO 4) #1047 McIntyre, Gray SO
5) #1045 Lawton, Antavious SO6) #1041 Ketter, Tarrence SO 7) #1050 Sims, Jacobie FR 8) #1053 Webb, Terrique FR

 --- South Carolina     B  SCR
1) #1252 Demsar, Filip JR 2) #1262 Junkins, Jackson SR 3) #1259 Greenhow, Anthony SO4) #1260 Hatton, Aidan SO

 --- South Carolina     A  SCR
1) #1272 Miller, Evan SR 2) #1279 Ward, Jayson FR 3) #1274 Richardson, Edward JR4) #1275 Spencer JR, William JR

 --- Unc Pembroke     A  SCR
1) #1603 Mabe, Walker JR 2) #1601 Lewis, Kendrick SR 3) #1595 Jones, Jalen JR 4) #1593 Harvey, DaMarr SO
5) #1581 Burkhart, Delsin JR 6) #1585 Coker, Preston JR

 --- N. Carolina A&T     A  SCR
1) #998 Lindo, Akeem SR 2) #993 Hayles, Reheem SO 3) #1000 Nya, Brandon JR 4) #982 Chambers, Shemar JR

 --- Limestone     A  SCR
1) #846 Allen, David SR 2) #868 Modeste, Kurt SR 3) #863 lara, che' SR 4) #867 Michael, Javaris SR
5) #879 Wells, Evan SO 6) #877 Talbert, Jeremiah SR

 --- N. Carolina A&T     B  SCR
1) #1002 Saint-Germain, Ryan SR2) #985 Croom-McFadden, Malcolm SR3) #1003 Smith, Thomas FR 4) #1004 Turner, Kendall SR

 --- Claflin     B  SCR
1) #276 Boatwright, Omaryion FR2) #282 Holmes, Darius SO 3) #281 Henderson, Jaiden SR 4) #287 Patrick, Quandarious SO
5) #284 McDonald, Dezmond FR

 --- Claflin     A  SCR
1) #275 Anderson, Chander JR 2) #279 Flemister, Jonathan FR3) #280 Gore, Reginald FR 4) #291 Sanders, Jakarriez FR
5) #289 Riley, Jaevon FR

 --- Coastal Carolina     A  SCR
1) #343 Johnson, Robert SO 2) #358 Wilkins, Garrett SO 3) #337 Graves, Tyler JR 4) #340 Harris, Devonte JR
5) #355 Vance, CK FR

 --- Western Carolina     A  SCR
1) #1729 Ayden, Teddy SO 2) #1740 Harris, Michael JR 3) #1741 Hunt, Dohnavon FR 4) #1749 Miles, David JR

 --- Western Carolina     B  SCR
1) #1756 Steiner, Levi FR 2) #1759 Williams, Nathan FR 3) #1728 Ambrose, Kaleb SR 4) #1757 Straley, Noah FR
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South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
 
Men High Jump

American: 2.40m A 3/10/1991 Hollis Conway, USA
NCAA: 2.37m N 3/11/1989 Hollis Conway, Louisiana-Lafayette

Facility: 2.31m F 2/2/2019 Shelby McEwen, Alabama
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 --- #1256 Franklin, Kobe  SR South Carolina SCR  

 
Men Pole Vault

American: 6.00m A 2/24/2002 Jeff Hartwig, Nike
NCAA: 5.91m N 3/13/2015 Shawn Barber, Akron

Facility: 5.41m F 2/8/2020 Keon Howe, Charlotte
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 --- #561 Ditelberg, Steven  FR Emory SCR  
 --- #935 McClellan, Edward  JR Montreat SCR  

 
Men Long Jump

American: 8.79m A 1/27/1984 Carl Lewis, Santa Monica TC
NCAA: 8.59m N 3/1/2002 Miguel Pate, Alabama

Facility: 8.00m F 1/16/2021 Isaac Grimes, Florida State
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1001 Reed, Aeneas  SO N. Carolina A&T 7.25m 323-09.50
 2 #1419 McCallum, T'Mars  FR Tennessee 7.01m 323-00.00
 3 #928 Dodd, Shariq  SR Montreat 7.00m 322-11.75
 4 #1813 Williams Jr., Kenneth  JR Winthrop 6.91m 322-08.00
 5 #795 Fisher, Kyle  SO Howard 6.90m 322-07.75
 6 #849 Bennett, Brandon  SR Limestone 6.87m 322-06.50
 6 #1053 Webb, Terrique  FR North Greenville 6.87m 222-06.50
 8 #1741 Hunt, Dohnavon  FR Western Carolina 6.81m 322-04.25
 8 #180 Taylor, Shun  JR Benedict 6.81m 322-04.25
 10 #683 Watson, Ayenda  SR Gardner-Webb 6.74m 222-01.50
 11 #794 Drewery, Chase  SO Howard 6.69m 321-11.50
 12 #852 Cleveland, Benny  FR Limestone 6.63m 221-09.00
 13 #601 Zhai, John  SO Emory 6.57m 221-06.75
 14 #939 Pehot, Jonathan  SO Montreat 6.56m 321-06.25
 15 #860 Jenkins, Trevon  SR Limestone 6.51m 221-04.25
 16 #1601 Lewis, Kendrick  SR Unc Pembroke 6.36m 220-10.50
 16 #936 McNeil, Lamont  SO Montreat 6.36m 320-10.50
 18 #1728 Ambrose, Kaleb  SR Western Carolina 6.35m 220-10.00
 19 #1759 Williams, Nathan  FR Western Carolina 6.33m 220-09.25
 20 #926 Curry II, Gregory  JR Montreat 6.32m 220-09.00
 21 #925 Bryant, Drew  FR Montreat 6.26m 120-06.50
 22 #599 Ye, Raymond  SO Emory 6.23m 220-05.25
 23 #387 Jones, Donovan  FR Coker 6.18m 120-03.50
 24 #1796 Jamison, Maurion  FR Winthrop 6.07m 119-11.00
 25 #865 Manigault, Jerrick  FR Limestone 6.06m 119-10.75
 26 #874 Singleton, Trevin  FR Limestone 5.98m 219-07.50
 27 #20 Bailey, Cecilius  FR Allen 5.97m 119-07.00
 28 #163 Ferguson, Andy  FR Benedict 5.82m 119-01.25
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South Carolina Indoor Track & Field Complex

Results
Finals ...   (Men Long Jump)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 29 #184 Witter, Corey  SR Benedict 5.75m 118-10.50
 30 #927 Deaton, Evan  FR Montreat 5.36m 117-07.00
 31 #1192 Zizza, Joey  SR Scad Savannah 5.34m 117-06.25
 --- #276 Boatwright, Omaryion  FR Claflin FOUL 1
 --- #551 Branstadter, Henry  FR Emory SCR  

 
Men Long Jump Invite

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 --- #922 Blevins, Dustin  JR Montreat SCR  
 
Men Triple Jump

American: 17.76m A 2/27/1987 Mike Conley, Tyson TC
NCAA: 17.50m N 1/17/1986 Charlie Simplkins, Baptist

Facility: 16.10m F 2/2/2019 Clive Pullen, PUMA
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #177 Ricketts, Rajaun  FR Benedict 14.94m 249-00.25
 2 #1247 Brooks, Blair  SO South Carolina 14.88m 148-10.00
 3 #471 Curtin, John  JR Davidson 14.36m 247-01.50
 4 #860 Jenkins, Trevon  SR Limestone 14.20m 246-07.25
 5 #795 Fisher, Kyle  SO Howard 14.18m 246-06.25
 6 #865 Manigault, Jerrick  FR Limestone 14.11m 246-03.50
 7 #849 Bennett, Brandon  SR Limestone 13.89m 245-07.00
 8 #180 Taylor, Shun  JR Benedict 13.88m 245-06.50
 9 #1752 Rodriguez, Tyler  JR Western Carolina 13.57m 244-06.25
 10 #466 Ameres, Dylan  JR Davidson 13.45m 244-01.50
 --- #601 Zhai, John  SO Emory FOUL 1
 --- #939 Pehot, Jonathan  SO Montreat FOUL 1
 --- #1796 Jamison, Maurion  FR Winthrop FOUL 1
 --- #599 Ye, Raymond  SO Emory FOUL 1
 --- #252 Sistare, Tate  FR Citadel FOUL 1
 --- #591 Stumbris, Simon  FR Emory FOUL 1

 
Men Shot Put

American: 22.66m A 1/20/1989 Randy Barnes, Mazada TC
NCAA: 21.73m N 3/14/2008 Ryan Whiting, Arizona State

Facility: 19.94m F 1/19/2019 Ashinia Miller, Unattached
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #861 Johnson, Jacoby  SO Limestone 14.99m 349-02.25
 2 #684 Wonsley, Nathaniel  SR Gardner-Webb 14.92m 348-11.50
 3 #1502 Reese, Morgan  JR Troy 14.45m 347-05.00
 4 #1478 Boatman, Tristan  SO Troy 13.98m 345-10.50
 5 #1734 Center, Riley  SO Western Carolina 13.81m 345-03.75
 6 #1122 Waluga, Amadeus  JR Queens (N.C.) 13.75m 345-01.50
 7 #226 Ghosh, Solomon  SR Citadel 13.47m 144-02.50
 8 #1610 Oxendine, Bennie  SO Unc Pembroke 13.33m 343-09.00
 9 #678 Peterson, Quentin  FR Gardner-Webb 13.11m 243-00.25
 10 #1103 Cline, Austin  FR Queens (N.C.) J13.11m 243-00.25
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Results
Finals ...   (Men Shot Put)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 11 #1758 Thomas, Jacob  FR Western Carolina 12.76m 241-10.50
 12 #1113 Nutzel, Jakob  FR Queens (N.C.) 12.55m 241-02.25
 13 #1154 Ratliff, Dexter  SR SC State 12.54m 241-01.75
 14 #37 Milhouse, Isaiah  SR Allen 12.53m 141-01.50
 15 #182 Vance, Caleb  SR Benedict 12.48m 240-11.50
 16 #354 Tressler, Chance  FR Coastal Carolina 12.38m 340-07.50
 17 #176 Ransom, Chase  SO Benedict 12.31m 340-04.75
 18 #221 Drayton, Tereis  SO Citadel 12.28m 240-03.50
 19 #25 Brown, Sheldon  JR Allen J12.28m 140-03.50
 20 #1323 Gordy, Luke  JR Southern Wesleyan 12.17m 239-11.25
 21 #224 Elmore, Hikeem  JR Citadel 12.09m 339-08.00
 22 #35 Mangum, Jhyrique  FR Allen 12.02m 239-05.25
 23 #1588 Douglas, Cedric  SO Unc Pembroke 11.91m 239-01.00
 24 #669 Bryson, Jake  FR Gardner-Webb 11.36m 137-03.25
 25 #1316 Campbell, Aidan  SO Southern Wesleyan 11.33m 137-02.25
 26 #27 Conner, Preston  SO Allen 11.16m 136-07.50
 27 #159 Blackwell, Morris  FR Benedict 10.55m 134-07.50
 28 #1787 Chavis, Devin  SO Winthrop 10.48m 134-04.75
 29 #1809 Voell, Daniel  SO Winthrop 10.34m 133-11.25
 30 #292 Walker, Antonio  JR Claflin J10.34m 133-11.25
 31 #92 Smith, Grayson  SO Anderson (S.C.) 10.23m 133-06.75
 32 #283 McCray, Lazarus  SO Claflin 9.80m 132-02.00
 --- #1049 Pendergrass, Jonah  SO North Greenville FOUL 2
 --- #1806 Speaks, Timothy  FR Winthrop FOUL 3

 
Men Weight Throw

American: 25.86m A 3/4/1995 Lance Deal, New York AC
NCAA: 25.58m N 2/28/2015 Michael Lihrman, Wisconsin

Facility: 24.70m F 2/8/2020 Daniel Haugh, Throw 1 Deep
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
 1 #1154 Ratliff, Dexter  SR SC State 16.51m 354-02.00
 2 #1478 Boatman, Tristan  SO Troy 15.61m 351-02.75
 3 #808 Monteiro, Ezra  SR Howard 15.48m 350-09.50
 4 #182 Vance, Caleb  SR Benedict 15.05m 349-04.50
 5 #590 Sei, Kenya  JR Emory 14.91m 348-11.00
 6 #980 Alexander, Carlos  SO N. Carolina A&T 14.88m 348-10.00
 7 #244 Reynolds, Reggie  SR Citadel 14.55m 347-09.00
 8 #25 Brown, Sheldon  JR Allen 14.37m 247-01.75
 9 #176 Ransom, Chase  SO Benedict 14.01m 345-11.75
 10 #226 Ghosh, Solomon  SR Citadel 13.89m 145-07.00
 11 #1588 Douglas, Cedric  SO Unc Pembroke 13.36m 343-10.00
 12 #1323 Gordy, Luke  JR Southern Wesleyan 13.29m 243-07.25
 13 #1758 Thomas, Jacob  FR Western Carolina 13.19m 243-03.25
 14 #684 Wonsley, Nathaniel  SR Gardner-Webb 13.00m 242-08.00
 15 #1806 Speaks, Timothy  FR Winthrop 12.95m 242-06.00
 16 #1316 Campbell, Aidan  SO Southern Wesleyan 12.91m 242-04.25
 17 #1320 Fernandez, Calvin  JR Southern Wesleyan 12.75m 241-10.00
 18 #883 Wright, Zion  SO Limestone 12.62m 141-05.00
 19 #858 Hartman, Timothy  FR Limestone 12.60m 141-04.25
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Results
Finals ...   (Men Weight Throw)

Name Yr School Finals H#
 20 #1610 Oxendine, Bennie  SO Unc Pembroke 12.36m 340-06.75
 21 #594 Tiffin, Michael  SR Emory 12.20m 240-00.50
 21 #1734 Center, Riley  SO Western Carolina 12.20m 340-00.50
 23 #1122 Waluga, Amadeus  JR Queens (N.C.) 11.94m 339-02.25
 24 #882 Wright, Jordan  SO Limestone 11.87m 238-11.50
 24 #678 Peterson, Quentin  FR Gardner-Webb 11.87m 238-11.50
 24 #861 Johnson, Jacoby  SO Limestone 11.87m 338-11.50
 27 #1787 Chavis, Devin  SO Winthrop 11.59m 238-00.25
 28 #1103 Cline, Austin  FR Queens (N.C.) 11.21m 136-09.50
 29 #1034 Fortner, Dylan  FR North Greenville 11.16m 136-07.50
 30 #1113 Nutzel, Jakob  FR Queens (N.C.) 11.12m 136-05.75
 31 #1809 Voell, Daniel  SO Winthrop 10.95m 235-11.25
 32 #1334 Simmons, Gavin  FR Southern Wesleyan 10.94m 135-10.75
 33 #669 Bryson, Jake  FR Gardner-Webb 10.50m 134-05.50
 34 #221 Drayton, Tereis  SO Citadel 10.49m 134-05.00
 35 #1032 Crowe, Bailey  SO North Greenville 10.42m 134-02.25
 36 #92 Smith, Grayson  SO Anderson (S.C.) 9.58m 131-05.25
 37 #1049 Pendergrass, Jonah  SO North Greenville 9.42m 130-11.00
 --- #1254 Dowe, Adam Ridge  FR South Carolina SCR  

 
Men Weight Throw Invite

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

 --- #1478 Boatman, Tristan  SO Troy SCR  


